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NOTE! ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT HAS MADE A
REASONABLE EFFORT TO REVIEW AND ADDRESS THE
NONCOMPLIANT, DAMAGED, AND/OR DETERIORATED
CONDITIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDINGS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
OF ANY AND ALL PREVIOUSLY CONCEALED OR
HERETOFOR UNADDRESSED NONCOMPLIANT, DAMAGED,
AND/OR DETERIORATED CONDITIONS DISCOVERED DURING

THE COURSE OF THE WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN.

as Caldwell, Architect

(7

LOGATION MAP

PROJECT INFORMATION

d

Ut

LOCATION MAP

HOSPITAL

UNIVERISTY OF
TENNESSEE

¢
Z
%
Z
Z
&
DWn.
Y
M\
$§ 441
&
Uy,
&
%
PROJECT
LOCATION APPROX
NORTH

MM SCALE
0 Y2 MILE

1 MILE

NOTE! THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR
BID THE SERVICES OF A LICENSED SURVEYOR TO
MARK AND IDENTIFY THE ELEVATIONS AND SLOPES
OF ALL NEW RAMPS, LANDINGS AND SIDEWALKS
FOR THIS PROJECT, AND TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATION
OF THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE.
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PROJECT NAME: RENOVATIONS TO:

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE APARTMENTS

4530 JOE LEWIS ROAD
KNOXVILLE, TN 37920

OWNER'S ART CATE
NAME & KNOXVILLE'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 3550
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37927-3550
(865) 403-1116
(865) 403-1117(FAX)
acate@kcdc.org
ARCHITECT: THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT

6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919
(865) 588-0860

(865) 558-9844 (FAX)
HTTP://WWW.TCARCHITECT.COM
THOMAS@TCARCHITECT.COM

APPLICABLE CODES:

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2008 NATIONAL ELECTICAL CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE PREVENTION CODE
2009 ICC/ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS CODE

(BY REFERENCE)

ZONING: R-2 — GENERAL RESIDENTIAL

CITY OF KNOXVILLE ZONING ORDINANCE

OCCUPANCY TYPE:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
SITE AREA:

TYPE VB — COMBUSTIBLE, NON
APPROX. 49.5 ACRES

GROUP R-2 — RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY

SPRINKLERED

ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

JJ

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM

INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

MATERIALS LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS

GRAPRIC SYMBOLS

GYP. BD., PLASTER IN SECTION
AS NOTED —

METAL AT SMALL SCALE

POURED CONCRETE IN SECTION

SOSOSGOS cRUSHED STONE

METAL IN ELEVATION

% BATT INSULATION

CONC. IN PLAN

RIGID INSULATION

BRICK

PLYWOOD

C.M.U.

% FINISHED WOOD

IN SECTION

WOOD

C.MU. IN PLAN

UNDISTURBED EARTH

CLG.
CLOS.,CL.
CLR.
CoL.
COMP.
CONC.
CONST.
C.M.U.

EXIST.
EW.
EW.SL.
FIN.
F.D.

ACOUSTICAL TILE
ALTERNATE
ALUMINUM
ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
BOARD
BOTTOM FACE
BASEMENT
BENCH MARK
BUILDING
BLOCK
BEARING

BOTH WAYS
CATCH BASIN
CHALK BOARD
CEILING
CLOSET

CLEAR
COLUMN
COMPOSITION
CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

COLD ROLLED CHANNEL
CERAMIC TILE

DETAIL

DIAMETER

DOWN

DRAWING

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DOWN SPOUT

EACH

EACH FACE / EXHAUST
FAN

EXTERIOR INSULATION &
FINISH SYSTEM
EXPANSION JOINT
ELECTRIC(AL)

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

ELEVATION
EXISTING

EXTERIOR

EACH WAY

END WALL STEEL LINE
FINISH/FINISHED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FLOOR

FLOOR DRAIN

FT.
F.0.B.
F.OM.
FTG.
GALV.
Gl
GA.
GYP.
H.B.
H.C.WD.
HDW.
HGT.
H.M.
1.D.
IN.
INV.
JAN.
JST.
LAV.

FooT

FACE OF BRICK
FACE OF MASONRY
FOOTING
GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED IRON
GAUGE

GYPSUM

HOSE BIB
HOLLOW CORE WOOD
DOOR HARDWARE
HEIGHT

HOLLOW METAL
INSIDE DIAMETER
INCH

INVERT

JANITOR

JOIST

LAVATORY

POUND

MANHOLE

METAL
MECHANICAL
MAXIMUM

MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
NOT IN CONTRACT
NOT TO SCALE
NUMBER

ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
PLATE

PLASTIC

. PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLYWOOD
PAINTED
PRESSURE TREATED
RADIUS

ROOF DRAIN
REINFORCING
REQUIRED

RISER

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING
RUBBER TILE

SCHED.
S.C.WD.
SECT.
SHT.
SIM.

SPECS.
SQ. FT.
STD.
STL.
STOR.
SUSP.
SQ.
SWS.L
T&B
THOLD
TLT.
TD., TDS.

SCHEDULE

SOLID CORE WOOD
SECTION

SHEET

SIMILAR

SPACE OR SPACING
SPECIFICATIONS
SQUARE FEET
STANDARD

STEEL

STORAGE

STORM DRAIN
SUSPENDED
SQUARE

SIDE WALL STEEL LINE
TACK BOARD

TOP AND BOTTOM
THRESHOLD

TOILET

TREADS

TOP FACE

TOP OF MASONRY
TYPICAL

URINAL

VERIFY IN FIELD
VENT STACK

VINYL TILE

VENT THROUGH ROOF
VERTICAL

WAINSCOT

WATER CLOSET
WATER HEATER
WATERPROOFING
WIDE FLANGE
WINDOW

WOOD

WITH

WELDED WIRE FABRIC
WELDED WIRE MESH

ANGLE
AT
DIAMETER
CHANNEL
ROUND
POUND

"1\ ELEVATION OR

EQUIPMENT
SECTION NUMBER OR
REFERENCE KEYED NOTE

DRAWING INDEX

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL ITEMS NOTED TO BE DESIGNED BY OWNER, OTHERS, OR
MANUFACTURER SHALL BE DESIGNED AND/OR ENGINEERED BY OTHERS. THE
ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THESE ITEMS.

2. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR PROBLEMS
WHICH ARISE FROM FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PLANS SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE
DESIGN INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM OTHER'S
FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S GUIDANCE
WITH RESPECT TO ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES, OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

JOB CONDITIONS

1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND TENANTS AND PROVIDE DETAILED SEQUENCE
OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL WORK TO ENSURE UNITERRUPTED PROGRESS
OF OWNER'S ONSITE OPERATIONS. TENANTS WILL BE CONTINUOUSLY
OCCUPYING AREAS OF THE BUILDINGS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO AREAS OF
SELECTED DEMOLITION. CONDUCT SELECTIVE DEMOLITION WORK IN A MANNER
THAT WILL MINIMIZE NEED FOR DISRUPTION OF OWNER'S NORMAL
OPERATIONS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE TO OWNER
OF THE DEMOLITION ACTVITIES WHICH WILL SEVERLY IMPACT TENANT'S
NORMAL OPERATIONS.

2. CONDITION OF STRUCTURES: OWNER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ACTUAL CONDITION OF ITEMS OR STRUCTURES TO BE DEMOLISHED.
CONDITIONS EXISTING AT TIME OF COMMENCEMENT OF CONTRACT WILL BE
MAINTAINED BY OWNER INSOFAR AS PRACTICABLE. HOWEVER, VARIATIONS
WITHIN STRUCTURE MAY OCCUR BY OWNER'S REMOVAL AND SALVAGE
OPERATION PRIOR TO START OF SELECTIVE DEMOLTION WORK.

3. PROVIDE PROTECTIVE MEASURES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE FREE AND
SAFE PASSAGE OF TENANTS' PERSONNEL AND GENERAL PUBLIC TO AND
FROM OCCUPIED PORTIONS OF BUILDINGS.

4. ERECT TEMPORARY COVERED PASSAGEWAYS AS REQUIRED BY AUTHORITES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

5. PROVIDE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SHORING, BRACING, OR SUPPORT TO
PREVENT MOVEMENT, SETTLEMENT, OR COLLAPSE OF STRUCTURE OR
ELEMENT TO BE DEMOLISHED, AND ADJACENT FACILITIES OR WORK TO
REMAIN.

6. CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY INSULATED SOLID DUSTPROOF PARTITIONS WHERE
REQUIRED TO SEPERATE AREAS WHERE NOISY OR EXTENSIVE DIRT OR DUST
OPERATIONS ARE PERFORMED. EQUIP TEMPORARY PARTITIONS WITH
DUSTPROOF DOORS AND SECURITY LOCKS IF REQUIRED.

ARCHITECTURAL
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SS1 SITE SURVEY 1 OF 2

SS2 SITE SURVEY 2 OF 2

A1 SITE PLAN AND NOTES

A2 ENLARGED PARKING LOT SITE PLANS
A3 ENLARGED PARKING LOT SITE PLANS AND DETAILS
A4 FLOOR PLANS - BUILDING TYPE "A
A5 FLOOR PLANS - BUILDING TYPE "B”
A6 FLOOR PLANS - BUILDING TYPE "C”
A7 FLOOR PLANS - BUILDING TYPE "D’
A8 FLOOR PLANS - BUILDING TYPE "E”
A9 FLOOR PLANS - BUILDING TYPE “F”
A10 FLOOR PLANS — BUILDING TYPE "G"
A11 FLOOR PLANS — BUILDING TYPE ™"
A12 FLOOR PLANS — BUILDING TYPE "J"
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ELECTRICAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES
E2 TYPICAL BUILDING "A” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E3 TYPICAL BUILDING "B” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E4 TYPICAL BUILDING "C” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E5 TYPICAL BUILDING "D” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E6 TYPICAL BUILDING "E” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E7 TYPICAL BUILDING F” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E8 TYPICAL BUILDING "G" ELECTRICAL PLAN
E9 TYPICAL BUILDING "I” ELECTRICAL PLAN
E10 TYPICAL BUILDING "J" ELECTRICAL PLAN

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT

6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819

(865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX

HTTP://www.tcarchitect.com
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DRAINAGE STRUCTURE KEY SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE KEY LEGEND
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TOP ELEVATION|INVERT ELEVATION SEWER STRUCTURE TOP ELEVATION| INVERT ELEVATION & PP POWER POLE
CB1 883.78 880.78’ SSMH] 882.38’ 876.53 . o | o oz
CB2 883.75 880.65° SSMH2 885.24’ UNABLE TO OPEN : &SP SERVICE POLE
CB3 916.28’ 910.28° SSMH3 906.46° 899.96° |
o7 91675 312.10° SSMHA 927.29° 920.29° | T coRvGHTED WETAL PPE
CB5 926.23’ 921.93° SSMHS 935.04’ 929.04° :
CB6 931.33 924.73 SSMH6 940.28 934.88 | () SOMH | STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
CB7 924.35’ 921.00° SSMH7 932.03 919.13° I (® SSMH | SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
CB8 929.62° 922.72° SSMH8 925.70’ 922.35’ | cB CATCH BASIN
CB9 929.36’ 923.46° SSMH9 925.47’ 917.47° GW GUY WIRE
CB10 928.95° 925.05° SSMH10 914.51° 905.51° WM WATER METER
CB11 920.43 915.83’ SSMH11 912.99° 904.04’ wv WATER VALVE
CB12 920.41° 914.21° SSMH12 910.78’ 903.58’ M GAS METER
CB13 945.62° 939.72 SSMH13 908.51° 902.51° v s VivE
CBi4 969.84° 965.54° SSMH14 909.00° 902.30° - e
CB15 910.36° 905.06° SSMH15 908.72’ 900.72° o CLEAN OUT
CB16 910.63’ 902.23° SSMH16 908.23 899.93° p— ELEPHONE PEDESTAL
CB17 911.84° 905.09° SSMH17 904.46° 896.16°
CB18 917.58’ 911.88’ SSMH18 912.66 904.01° WBX WATER BOX
CB19 918.32° 913.02° SSMH19 903.72 899.12° Sov SHUT OFF VALVE
CB20 923.05° 915.95° SSMH20 888.82° 884.97° FH FIRE HYDRANT
CB21 937.2% 930.33° SSMH21 870.69° 862.44° % TREE
CB22 933.84° 927.49° SSMH22 910.86’ 904.61°
CB23 931.67° 926.02° SSMH23 911.23 904.88° LINE LEGEND
CB24 931.77° 925.47° SSMH24 913.12’ 905.32° PROPERTY LINE
CB25 928.16° 924.16° SSMH25 917.88’ 911.88° Ss SANITARY SEWER LINE
CB26 935.93’ 928.63° SSMH26 926.91° 917.71 E OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE
CcB27 936.64° 931.74° SSMH27 923.10° FULL G CAS LINE
CB28 909.79° FULL OF DEBRIS SSMH28 937.71 927.31° w WATER LINE
CB29 907.67° 899.67° SSMH29 919.41° 911.11° T TELEPHONE LINE
CB30 908.82’ 904.82’ SSMH30 906.09° 902.19’ X FENCE LINE
CB31 911.39° 908.09°
CB32 920.30° 916.65°
CB33 905.47’ 901.17°
CB34 905.44’ 898.24° “F‘EEJQ'E °
CB35 901.15° 894.05°
CB36 885.72’ 880.12° %/ /2¢O |
CB37 886.63° 879.73 o % |
CB38 870.11° FULL OF DEBRIS &P |
CB39 870.29° 866.99° & : o
CB40 933.95’ 930.95’ S £ 5iE
CB41 934.02° 929.72’ Q§’¢‘;’ 4" rep w %%
CB42 933.65 929.65° 8 & wl
DROP INLET 933.60° 928.80 . SSMH14 =13
w g|8
o <, <
"\ SSMH13 l 2:2
LP
CB29 '
36’ |
- (R |
589.81; CB2 :
- 908.86
g » QS)Q y o /\ﬁg/(O/ gh :
= CHAIN LINK W SIN706  §l0.23 I
N 2 FENCE SN 909.25 |
A N N SSMH12 :
S 3 |
\b
CHAIN LINK % |
b, FENCE I
S§MH1 ssg 1
PP
BASED ON CITY OF KNOXVILLE 4 P %
SURVEY CONTROL MONUMENTS CHAIN LINK S o
FENCE §14.97
CHAIN LINK :
0’ 60’ 120° 180° FENCE o
e e O — s WV
. GW:. 2 98.07 W
GRAPHIC SCALE 1”=60 €0 /,J?Shrd 2
& 0 |
”*“5@0 g?zu’;smzs D 36" RCP
SSMH25 CB17 ¢0), Q B16
. 3 CB15 2
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) 5% a sIMH % (i
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NOTES: 4 oW co . \o &S |
1) CLT TAX MAP 122L, GROUP D, PARCEL 001.00 CO\NI17-87 |
CLT TAX MAP 122L, GROUP C, PARCEL 022.00 |
2) DEED BOOK 1465, PAGE 278 '
DEED BOOK 1490, PAGE 526 POSS'FﬁiNﬁ%’?_’EDONED
3) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-2. |
4) BUILDING SETBACK LINES:
FRONT: 25 FEET |
SIDE: 8 FEET (ONE STORY) SUM OF TWO SIDE |
YARDS NOT LESS THAN 20 FEET |
12 FEET (MORE THAN ONE STORY) |
REAR: 25 FEET |
5) PROPERTY SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RIGHT |
OF WAYS OR CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS OR RIGHT
OF WAYS NOT SHOWN BY THE PUBLIC RECORDS. |
6) PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ANY FINDINGS OF AN |
ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH. NO TITLE REPORT WAS |
FURNISHED TO SURVEYOR PRIOR TO SURVEY. |
7) NO TITLE OPINION IS EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. DUMPSTER |
8) THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT | HAVE EXAMINED |
THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY |
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP AND FOUND THE
DESCRIBED NOT TO BE LOCATED IN A SPECIAL
FLOOD HAZARD AREA. BOLLARDS
9) ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NGS /
MONUMENT #E292. P
10) BUILDING SETBACK LINES AND EASEMENTS SHALL .
CONFORM TO ANY AND ALL CURRENT KNOX COUNTY/
CITY OF KNOXVILLE ZONING STANDARDS. o SIGN
7 z
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/2:'.93\;2'445
SSMH c0 . 6w/
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° sg/ THIS SURVEY IS SUBMI OR THE SOLE AND
EXCLUSIVE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE PERSON OR
/ OR FURTHER UMD QN o ADE R OF THIS SURVEY
|5.|; WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF
GARY L. ROTH, JR. TN. R.L.S. . 1.
METAL
SIGN FENCE

SSMH Call Before You Digl 1-800-351—1111

UTILITIES SHOWN WERE LOCATED FROM_ ACTUAL FIELD
EVIDENCE, EXISTING UTILITY AGENCY RECORDS AND
OTHER AVAILABLE EVIDENCE. OTHER UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES MAY EXIST AND NOT BE SHOWN OR_UTILITIES
MAY VARY FROM WHERE SHOWN. NO GUARANTEE IS
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE LOCATION OF ANY
UTILITIES SHOWN WHICH ARE NOT VISIBLE FROM THE
SURFACE. UTILITY DATA SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON
WITHOUT VERIFICATION FROM THE PROPER UTILITY
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. T.C.A. 0820-3-.06.

PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY FOR:

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE

CITY BLOCK NO. 25912 AND 25950
DAYLILY DRIVE, COOK DRIVE AND JOE LEWIS ROAD

9TH CIVIL DISTRICT OF KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE
WITHIN THE 25TH WARD OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE

PROJECT NO.

FILENAME:

10—-011

SHEET NO. - OF
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ROTH LAND SURVEYING
Gary L. Roth, Jr, RLS
6718 Kern Road
Knoxville, TN. 37918
PH: (865) 689-8186

Surveyors Certification:
| hereby certify that this is a Category 1 10—-011.DWG

Survey and the ratio of precision of the DRAWN BY:

unadjusted survey exceeds 1:10,000 as shown GLR

hereon. This survey has been prepared in DATE OF FIELD SURVEY:

accordance with the standards of practice of -

land surveys in the State of Tennessee. 1/25/10 2/11/10
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BASED ON CITY OF KNOXVILLE
SURVEY CONTROL MONUMENTS

BUILDING
FFE:971.40°
FFE:973.40°

o’ 60’ 120° 180°

GRAPHIC SCALE 1”=60’
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SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE KEY
SEWER STRUCTURE TOP ELEVATION| INVERT ELEVATION
SSMH1 882.38’ 876.53’
SSMH2 885.24 UNABLE TO OPEN NOTES:
SSMH3 906.46° 899.96° 1) CLT TAX MAP 122L, GROUP D, PARCEL 001.00
SSMH4 927.29’ 920.29° 2) §IEEBTAI§EE)FOIE:§E1NAEI:§9§I-’P fGRE"”;:' PARCEL 022.00
SSMHS 935.04 929.04 DEED BOOK 1490, PAGE 526
SSMH6 940.28° 034.88° 3)) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-2.
5 5 4) BUILDING SETBACK LINES:
SSMH7 932.03 919.13 )
SSMH8 925.70° 922.35° EF[?EIITB 2F5EEﬁ'EE(I)NE STORY) SUM OF TWO SIDE
SSMH9 925.47 917.47 12 FEET (MORE THAN OE STORY)
SSMH10 914.51° 905.51° REAR: 25 FEET
5 5 5) PROPERTY SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RIGHT
SSMH11 912.99 904.04
SSHTT 912.997 90404 oF YAYS OB Cutie OF EASEIENTS of mot
s = 6) PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ANY FINDINGS OF AN
SSMH13 908.51 902.51
SSWHT4 509.00° 502.50° FURNSHED To SURVEYOR FRIOR T0 SURVEY." Surveyors Cortftin:
el o 7) NO TITLE OPINION IS EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. ihereby cerfify that this is a Category 1
SSMH15 908.72 900.72 8) THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT | HAVE EXAMINED Survey and the ratio of precision of the
SSMH16 90823, 89993, THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY unqdjusfed‘survey exceeds 1:10,000 as §hown
SSMHT7 904.46" 896.16" eanes i e santorts” o mvclce o
SSMH18 91 266: 90401: 9) EM'-gmL'g,'jf SIE'IZOQIZN AIRE BASED ON NGS land surveys in the State of Tennessee.
SSMH19 903'72, 899.1 2, 10) BUILDING SERGACK LINES AND EASEMENTS SHALL
SSMH20 888.82 884.97 CONFORM TO ANY AND ALL CURRENT KNOX COUNTY/
SSMH21 870.69° 862.44° CITY OF KNOXVILLE ZONING STANDARDS. Gary L. Roth, Jr. TN. RLS#2051
SSMH22 910.86° 904.61°
SSMH23 911.2% 904.88’ PROJECT NO. 10-011 PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY FOR:
SSMH24 913.12’ 905.32’ T s MONTGOMERY VILLAGE ROTH LAND SURVEYING
SSMH25 917.88° 911.88° 10-011.DWG 2 2 CITY BLOCK NO. 25912 AND 25950 Gary L. Roth, Jr, RLS
SSMH26 926.91° 917.71 DRAWN BY: & DAYLILY DRIVE, COOK DRIVE AND JOE LEWIS ROAD 6718 Kern Road
SSMH27 923.10° FULL DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: 9TH CIVIL DISTRICT OF KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE Knoxville, TN. 37918
SSMH28 937.71’ 927.31’ T 1/25/10 = 2/11/10 WITHIN THE 25TH WARD OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE PH: (865) 689-8186
SSMH29 91 9-41: 911.11 : 1" = 60’ CLIENT:  pARTNERS DEVELOPMENT OWNER: NOX COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY FAX: (865) 687—-3231
SSMH30 506.09 502.19 T, T T -
« 2l 7 R I DESCN PROESSONML WAVES ||| 1) ECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR: |
3 ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR :
9 @ s % m % % Q i = THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT ||| rrosiEMs WHCH ARISE FROM
S z 2|l = N % & - 6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211 oot HEE ARSIl MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
- = )
) © =1|% 5 > 7 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819 e BLEN e W e oA APARTMENTS - KCDC
m m OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
% ™ ||2|| o 2 (865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
(_/) EAES 5 ~ ® \_ ) GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY NOXVILLE. TENNESSEE
= ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
N s © HTTP://www.tcarchitect.com INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR ’
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED. )
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ot U\

26 SPACES| \_ >
1_ADA /S// NOTE! THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR ] SITE PLAN LEGEND BUILDING TYPE KEY “R 3)
BID THE SERVICES OF A LICENSED SURVEYOR TO S
MARK AND IDENTIFY THE ELEVATIONS AND SLOPES
BUILDING | NO. OF | NO. OF | TOTAL
OF ALL NEW RAMPS, LANDINGS AND SIDEWALKS APARTMENT BUILDING: TYPE UNITS | BUILDING | UNITS 0
FOR THIS PROJECT, AND TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATION o
OF THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONTRACT BUILDING TYPE 1. A 12 9 108 = w
DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE. A 1416 =—STREET ADDRESS B 4 6 o4 L
UPSTAIRS UNITS ——421{422|423 424|425 EXAMPLE: 1416 DAYLILY DRIVE G
415(/416|417(418|419 4 C 6 9 o4 w A c
DOWNSTARS UNITS— SHADE INDICATES DESIGNATED D 8 1 8 E Jd0
ACCESSIBLE UNIT E 4 9 36 <
UNIT NUMBERS O | (&)
F 6 4 24 Z . \¢
NOTE! UNIT AND ADDRESS NUMBERS ARE GIVEN FOR G 8 2 16 z >
REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY _ 6 7 42 e D= '
ALL UNIT AND ADDRESS NUMBERS PRIOR TO ] 7 17 63 = o2 (7))
SCHEDULING WORK o i =
(ol L
PARKING. LOT: oL | 4 64 | 380 = 5 m &
<C
Y L] LOT: G =—LOT NUMBER - Os =
S ADA 40 SPACES|—=—TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES (APPROXIMATE) = ¢ |
10 12_ADAl~—NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES < - - =
= , 15,896 SF.  (INCLUDING VAN ACCESSIBLE) = (14 )
/ ~—ARFA OF LOT S 2 —
Ly = < =
O) = O 0. S
= DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN SECTION e o
/ — M =
Ny ~ / 3-13 AND SECTION 3-14 | g <
AN \
AN 70TV ) sS4
& 1/ [255Paces 8 22 g9Zs z_
W = = m % x=<Tn< W
LOT: MINISTRY SR 0ux 58 o=
,,,,,,, 4 SPACES FE2FE__2°0d Fuw
Lo o~ Gg<z00=Rzh 3=
— /) 255328588243
-~ -I5T5,52uE22%
Go8PEEL P L
HWZOpE _H9=s2¢03
EZE=SZEER23E28

SITE_ NOTES

1. SUITABILITY OF SITE SOIL FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DETERMINED BY
OTHERS. MECHANICALLY COMPACTED SOIL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 957%
STANDARD PROCTOR UNDER SIDEWALK AND PAVING AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM D-698. ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SOIL CONDITIONS.

COMMUNITY UNITY PARK
AND GREENWAY

2. ALL SITE INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A PARTOIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY
ROTH LAND SURVEYING DATED FEBRUARY 10, 2010 (SEE SHEETS SS1 AND SS2),
AND FROM OTHER DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS ON JANUARY 10, 2018.
INFORMATION ON EXISTING PARKING SPACE STRIPING IS APPROXIMATED FROM
AERIAL PHOTOS ACCESSED FROM WWW.KGIS.ORG ON JANUARY 18, 2018. THE
ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF EXISTING SITE
INFORMATION.

[os]
\
%% LOT: OFFICE / B&G
2 10 SPACES
©%
X!
)

LOT: A / )

24 SPACES oY

0 ADA Z
2
EZ)

HADA or. o
: I
z, 4 SPACES
ls) J 1209 0_ADA
\
%

SELF FASTENER ANGLE STEEL OR 3"
DIA. WOOD POST, MIN. 5’

WIRE FENCE FABRIC, MIN. 32" IN 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND INVERT ELEVATION OF ALL
WDTH W/ MIN. OF 6 LINE WIRES W/ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND VERIFY PROPERTY CORNERS AND TOPOGRAPHY
19" STAY SPACING BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION IS STARTED.

3. ALL RADII ARE FIVE FEET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LOT: N
18 SPACES E)

LOT: B \
8 SPACES

SYNTHETIC GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, MIN. 5. EARTHWORK SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.
32" WIDTH, 7-1/2" 0Z., FASTENED PROOF—ROLLING AND COMPACTION TESTS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED IN THE FIELD
SECURELY TO THE FENCE FABRIC TO TEST ALL AREAS IF NECESSARY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES
OF A TESTING COMPANY TO TEST ALL AREAS REQUIRING COMPACTION. ALL
BACKFILL W/ WASHED STONE OVER END EARTHWORK AND DRAINAGE SHALL BE EXECUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
< DIRECTION OF FLOW APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE.
p NOTES:
© 1. INSTALL SILT FENCE AS FIRST 6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE
TEM OF CONSTRUCTION. CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
2. CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE AS DISCREPANCY.
20 SPACES \ 2 SHOWN OR USE PREFABRICATED SILT
0 ADA r_ SECTION FENCE (METROMONT 24-100X) OR

’ PPROVED EQURL GRADING AND EROSION NOTES N

\ . MAXIMUM 8'-0" SPACNG

10 GA. LINE WIRE (T&B 1. PRIOR TO GRADING CONTRACTOR SHALL STRIP SITE OF ALL VEGETATION AND
\_ (148) \_ TOPSOIL IN AREAS OF GRADING OPERATION. AREAS OF SOFT OR UNSUITABLE \
MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SOILS ENGINEER.

0

3-
24"

LOT: K
8 SPACES
0 ADA

3'-0

WOOD POST
24"
STEEL
POST
x,
=

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT

6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819

(865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX

HTTP://www.tcarchitect.com

7 LOT: c
14 SPACES

LOT: L
41SPACES %/ 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE THROUGHOUT THE SITE
0 ADA @ % / AND USE ALL MEANS NECESSARY TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM EXITING THE SITE.
7,
P

/l 3. SILT FENCES SHALL BE PLACED PRECEDING ALL CULVERT INLETS OR OTHER W
DRAINAGE DITCHES BEFORE RUNOFF EXITS THE PROJECT OR ENTERS A SWALE

12 GA. WIRE. FENCE FABRIC AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT AND ALL APPLICABLE ( K

AUTHORITIES.

24"
STEEL
POST

31_0"
WOOD POST

ELEVATION a 4, SILT FENCES SHALL BE CLEANED OF ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT WHEN

“ln E APPROXIMATELY 50% FILLED WITH SUCH SEDIMENT.

LOT: P
39 SPACES

5. ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER

SILT FENCE POLLUTION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENTS AS
2 DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT AND ALL APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES. : Qe i
b WX \lk-\n../

NTS. 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CHANGES IN EXISTING \ -
TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES, SPOT ELEVATIONS, OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE SURVEY

AND/OR SITE PLAN.

Ny
ALA)

LOT: Q
23 SPACES
0 _ADA

TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION EQUAL TO FLOGUARD 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION AP
T—BAG WITH FOSSIL ROCK OIL ABSORBANT POUCHES OF ALL CULVERTS TO VERIFY INVERTS. A
AS MANUFACTURED BY KRISTAR ENTERPRISES, SANTA
ROSA, CA, (800) 579-8819 OR REGULAR FLOW 8. ALL GRADED AREAS INCLUDING SLOPES ARE TO BE MULCHED AND SEEDED AS DRAWING NAME.
OIL—ABSORBANT SILT SACK WITH OPTIONAL OVERFLOW SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER GRADING IS COMPLETED. SOD ALL SLOPES GREATER :
AS MANUFACTURED BY ACF ENVIRONMENTAL, THAN 2:1. SITE PLAN AND
RICHMOND, VA, (800) 448-3636 NOTES

9. ALL GRADING AND DRAINAGE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE SHALL
LIFTING STRAP BE FOLLOWED.

CRATE 10. APPLY TEMPORARY SEEDING WHENEVER GRADING OPERATIONS ARE © COPYRIGHT 2018
CINCHING CORDS TEMPORARILY HALTED FOR OVER 14 DAYS AND FINAL GRADING OF EXPOSED
SURFACES IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN ONE YEAR. APPLY TEMPORARY SEEDING
RIGID BYPASS OUTLET HOLES W/ LOUVERS TO SOIL STOCKPILES. APPLY PERMANENT SEEDING WHENEVER GRADING REVISION DATE:
OPERATIONS ARE COMPLETED AND ALL CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT
_ ! IMPACT THE DISTURBED AREA. APPLY PERMANENT SEEDING TO ALL
w_mﬁw o%ﬂzq_mwmow&ﬂm%_oﬂmw@_\%_Wmowwmwa NON-CONSTRUCTION AREAS WHICH SHOW SIGNS OF EXCESSIVE EROSION.

EXISTING CATCH BASIN W/ THE MANUFACTURER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

ACCESSIBLE PARKING \ \\ ACCESSIBLE PARKING

REQUIREMENTS , PROVIDED

SECTION 3-13: SECTION 3-13:
(NO ACCESSIBLE UNITS) LOT S: 1 SPACE
ADA TABLE 208.2 MINISTRY LOT: 1 VAN SPACE
o : 100 TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED LOT U: 1 SPACE
B . LOT V: 2 VAN SPACES
(4) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED TOTAL: (5) ACCESSIBLE SPACES
INCLUDING (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE INCLUDING (3) VAN ACCESSIBLE

LOT: G
40 SPACES
12_ADA

LT T T T

409/410] 411/ 412[413] 414
1403] 404 405| 406 407| 408

11. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION OF
ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES. INSPECTION OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
WILL BE PERFORMED ON A BI-WEEKLY BASIS, BEFORE ANTICIPATED STORM
EVENTS AND WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER A STORM EVENT OF 0.5 INCHES.
INSPECTION CERTIFICATIONS WILL BE KEPT ON RECORD BY THE CONTRACTOR. AS
OF JUNE 17, 2007, ALL INSPECTORS MUST HAVE COMPLETED THE WATER

CATCH BASIN RESOURCES RESEARCH CENTER COURSE IN FUNDAMENTALS OF EROSION
PREVENTION & SEDIMENT CONTROL OR EQUIVALENT COURSE.

LOT: F
34 SPACES
0 ADA

NOTE! TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION MUST BE I
CLEANED ON A REGULAR BASIS AS RECOMMENDED 12. THE OWNER IS REPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF DATE: 02 \ 22 \ 18
BY THE MANUFACTURER — DO NOT ALLOW INLET CONSTRUCTION POLLUTION PREVENTION CONTROLS THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF THE
PROTECTION DEVICE TO FILL BEYOND THE TOP OF PROJECT. DRAWN BY: WAD
_H_._m BYPASS OUTLET LOUVERS

SECTION 3-14: SECTION 3-14:
(19) ACCESSIBLE UNITS LOT E: 6 SPACES INCL. 2 VAN
ADA SECTION 2.3 LOT G: 12 SPACES INCL. 2 VAN 13. ADEQUATE DRAINAGE, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES, BEST COMM. NO: 1802

e 1 SPACE PER ACCESSIBLE UNIT PLUS 2% OF LOT H: 1 SPACE
Sy P MANAGEMENT PRACTICES, AND/OR OTHER STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
=7 REMAINDER OF TOTAL SPACES BEYOND 1 PER UNIT OFFICE LOT: 1 VAN SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4 SPACES LOT J: 2 SPACES APPROXIMATE SHEET: DRAWING
0 ADA (21) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED NORTH DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTY AND/OR THE CONSTRUCTION SITE CAUSED BY NO:

INCLUDING T_.v VAN ACCESSIBLE g ANNV ACCESSIBLE SPACES THE OOZ._._N>O._.O_N.w OR PROPERTY O<<Z_m_u~.w FAILURE TO PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN

m_._.m _U_I>Z ADEQUATE DRAINAGE AND EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
NCLUDING (5) VAN ACCESSELE ._.m—s_uom}m/ﬂ _Z_lm._. _Umo._.mo._._oz AREA SHALL BE THE mmm_uozm_m__.:\< OF THE GRADING PERMITTEE. >H_r

4 oF 25

1" = 100'-0" NTS 5
1. 14, INSTALL STRAWBALE BARRIER (ES—15) OR SAND BAG BARRIER (ES—16)
WHERE INDICATED IF NECESSARY, AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE. - 7
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LOT: E
25 SPACES

6 ADA
9,810 SF.

/

MINIMUM AREA TO BE
RESEALED AND RESTRIPED ——
(SEE DEDUCT ALTERNATE
2): 3,099% SF.

34t T €

DAYLILY DRIVE

~~
APPROXIMATE
_mZ _|>_”NO_.HO m_._._m _u_|>Z NORTH BASE BID: CLEAN AND SEAL ENTIRE AREA OF LOT
"= "E” WITH A MINIMUM OF (2) COATS OF ASPHALT
PARKING LOT "E 7T cuulSion Sta. our Priok 7o AprUcATON 6F
. — 1 NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS OVER ENTIRE LOT
1"=20-0 E SITEWORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1: ONLY SHADED
AREA ON PLAN SHALL BE RESEALED AND
RESTRIPED

LOT: OFFICE / B&G

e 10 SPACES
1 ADA
5,491 S.F.

AREA TO BE

RESEALED AND

RESTRIPED:
434t SF.

LOT: J
21SPACES

2 ADA
9,516 S.F.

O

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

ENLARGED SITE PLAN -
OFFICE / BOYS & GIRLS CLUB LOT AND PARKING LOT "J”

1" = 20'-0"

1500 DAYLILY DRIVE

TYPE "A” BUILDIN

ENLARGED SITE PLAN — PARKING LOT “G”

MINIMUM AREA TO BE
RESEALED AND RESTRIPED
(SEE DEDUCT ALTERNATE 2):
8,882t SiF.

LOT: G

40 SPACES

e

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

1" = 20'-0"

LOT: S
27 SPACES

1 ADA
10,648 S.F.

() STANDARD SPACES

@ 9.0° MN. = 57.4't

AREA TO BE
RESEALED AND
RESTRIPED:
1,241+ SF.

K DRIV
TYPE "E” BUILDIN

ENLARGED SITE PLAN — MINISTRY LOT AND PARKING LOT 'S

. 24 COOK DRIVE
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MINISTR

16

oY

NS

© | W
- [

ol =23 8

. <<

== _
M -
%=
N %
o
o= 1] ‘
S |- cd

=}
= )
m (o]
®

ronn)
N
N—

LOT: MINISTRY

4 SPACES

1 _ADA

1,593 S.F.

1" = 20'-0"

AREA TO BE
RESEALED AND
RESTRIPED:
771+ SF.

OIS

BASE BID: CLEAN AND SEAL ENTIRE AREA OF LOT
"G” WITH A MINIMUM OF (2) COATS OF ASPHALT
EMULSION SEAL COAT PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF
NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS OVER ENTIRE LOT
SITEWORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1: ONLY SHADED
AREA ON PLAN SHALL BE RESEALED AND
RESTRIPED

NOTE:

ALL PARKING STRIPES AND ACCESS AISLES
THAT ARE DIMENSIONED ON THE ENLARGED
SITE PLANS SHALL BE NEW STRIPING AS
INDICATED. EXISTING STRIPES SHOWN ON THE
PLANS THAT ARE NOT DIMENSIONED MAY
REMAIN AS IS UPON APPROVAL BY THE
OWNER. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STRIPING
ARE APPROXIMATE — CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND CONFIRM -
THAT EXISITNG STRIPING TO REMAIN IS IN 5-0
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PARKING ORDINANCE
OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE.

[

( HSlTE PLAN KEYED NOTES

@ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE — SEE 2/A3

@ PRECAST CONCRETE WHEELSTOP — TYP. — SEE 6/A3
@ 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPES — TYP.

@ VAN ACCESSIBLE HANDICAP PARKING SPACE — SEE 2/A3
@ PAINTED HANDICAPPED EMBLEM — TYP. — SEE 7/A3

POLE MOUNTED HANDICAP SIGN AND VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN
~ SEE 8/A3

@ NEW CONCRETE CURB RAMP - SEE 1/A3

e 4" CONC. SIDEWALK W/ 6x6 W1.4xW1.4 W.W.M. ON 4"

MIN. GRAVEL FILL W/ CONTROL JOINTS @ 5'-0" 0.C. MAX
AND EXP. JOINTS @ 20'-0" 0.C. MAX W/ CROSS SLOPE
OF 1/4” PER FOOT — SEE 3, 4, & 5/A3

@ EXPANSION JOINT — SEE 4/A3

a CONTROL JOINT — SEE 3/A3

@ SIDEWALK EDGE — SEE 5/A3

@ POLE MOUNTED HANDICAP SIGN (ONLY) — SEE 8/A3

EXISTING RAMP AND HANDRAILS TO BE REMOVED - PATCH
VOID WITH NEW PAVING TO BE FLUSH WITH EXISTING
PAVING — SEE 13 & 14/A3

e om>mm|mmmmmc>zcmam><<>_._.>mm>mc_macmmm_u_mz
CONSTRUCTION WORK - TYP.

@ RELOCATE EXISTING STRIPED ACCESS AISLE AS INDICATED

a EXISTING RAMP WITH HANDRAILS TO REMAIN

@ EXISTING CURB RAMP TO REMAIN

AISLE STRIPING TO REMAIN

e mx_mjzoooz<mz_mzomm>z_uAzoz|>c>ooz__u_._>zdg
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISITNG CONCRETE AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE
@ SIDEWALK AS REQUIRED TO CREATE LEVEL LANDING AT
BOTTOM OF RAMP

@ EXISTING SPEED BUMP TO REMAIN

a EXISTING HANDICAP PARKING SPACE EMBLEM AND ACCESS

@ EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING HANDRAIL TO BE SHORTENED TO PREVENT
OBSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK — SEE 6/A2

e EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP TO BE REMOVED — PATCH VOID
WITH NEW PAVING TO BE FLUSH WITH EXISTING PAVING —
SEE 13 & 14/A3

CLEAN AND SEAL ENTIRE AREA TO BE RESTRIPED WITH A
MINIMUM OF (2) COATS OF ASPHALT EMULSION SEAL COAT
PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS

@ INSTALL SILT FENCE AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT
CONSTRUCTION RUNOFF FROM LEAVING AREA OF WORK —
SEE 2/A1

INSTALL TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION ON EXISTING CATCH
BASIN(S) ADJACENT TO WORK AREAS AS NECESSARY TO
PREVENT CONSTRUCTION RUNOFF FROM ENTERING STORM
SEWER — FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION — SEE 3/Af

LANDING

5'-5" #-0" LANDING | CURB RAMP
EXISTING RAMP* 1:48 MAX. | 1:12 MAX.
SLOPE Lo REMOVE EXISTING RAIL
— | (OBSTRUCTION OF

NOTE:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR
BID THE SERVICES OF A LICENSED SURVEYOR
TO MARK AND IDENTIFY THE ELEVATIONS AND
SLOPES OF ALL NEW RAMPS, LANDINGS AND
SIDEWALKS FOR THIS PROJECT, AND TO
PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF THEIR COMPLIANCE
WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO

L EXISTING RAIL IN

FOREGROUND TO
REMAN ———~_|

1

PIPE HANDRAIL W/ 1 1/2

1/2" ¢ STD. STL. PIPE

POURING CONCRETE.
[

INTERMEDIATE RAIL

APPROXIMATE

NORTH

~

HANDRAIL ELEVATION —
PARKING LOT "J”

NEW 1 1/2" ¢ EXTRA STR

ONG STL.

¢ EXTRA
STRONG STL. PIPE VERTICAL AND 1

LANDING)

— NEW CURB RAMP AND
LANDING — SEE 2/A3

SET NEW PIPE VERTICAL IN
3500 P.S.I CONC. FOOTING

12"
\__\ \_ *NOTE: EXISTING RAMP WITH SLOPE [}
LESS THAN 1:20 DOES NOT REQUIRE
ADA COMPLIANT HANDRAIL WITH
EXTENSIONS — CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT
IF 1:20 MAX. SLOPE CANNOT BE

1/4 = 1'-0"

) MAINTAINED

LOT: H
33 SPACES
1 ADA

ENLARGED SITE PLAN - NORTH

APPROXIMATE
PARKING LOT "H’ .
1" = 20'-0"

ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

JJ

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN

INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT
6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819

(865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX

HTTP://www.tcarchitect.com
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\
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_———— EXTEND SIDEWALK AS NECESSARY -
EXPANSION JOINT — - SEE 1/A3 FIN. GRADE (7 B A\
OVER 1/2" WIDE = o - _~——— CONCRETE CURB RAMP — SEE 1/A3 EASED EDGE S
#5 SMOOTH MUST BE FILLED Ao o REURD ) < |5 o 1/8"+ SAW BLADE WIDTH " O SITE PLAN KEYED NOTES b=
CREATE 1:12 MAX SLOPE | S & — HANDICAP PARKING SIGN AND VAN 3 o 1/2" EXP JT MATERAL 4" CONC. W/ 6X6 N
DOWEL BAR @  TO PROVIDE =) . X 1-1/2" DEEP
L PATCH EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE - L
24" 0.C. MAX— SMOOTH SURFACE E2E PATCH DUSTNG ASPHALT SUR| 2~ _ | ACCESSIBLE SIGN — SEE 8/A3 + CONC. W/6X6 W1.4W1.4 WWM. AMv ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE — SEE 2/A3 &)
Trx|= SN i . . .
ORILL EXISTING E— BOTTOM OF RAMP 2635 |e0 2 - X" \'— CONCRETE WHEEL STOP q,: Mo,uw,\ ,,“_<\ omxm_mﬁmmwx W1.4XW1.4 WM £ w
SLAB FOR 2 |e? L7 N\ - TYP. - SEE 6/A3 R OR FIBERMESH AMV PRECAST CONCRETE WHEELSTOP — TYP. — SEE 6/A3 ZNU)
DOWELL 6%k [127] 4" MIN GRAVEL FILL —Z — L N S (&)
PLACEMENT — p 4” CONC. SIDEWALK . \ 4” WIDE PAINTED STRIPES — TYP. = m P
SEE 12/A3 (1) #5 CONT. hi * . = == Vu_ LN NN DN DAL N w -
- = ||4" PANTED LINES HANDICAP SIS ESENESENSENE SOSOOSOCOEUC . VAN ACCESSIBLE HANDICAP PARKING SPACE — SEE 2/A3 E - ©
SLCTORLA - ek e SO-C-0-0-0-0-0-0QNNp_C-C_C -8-( ¢ ; = 3%
CONTROL JOINTS @ 5'-0° 0.C. MAX | g0 ||TRATHC PANT 83 | < » PAINTED HANDICAPPED EMBLEM — TYP. — SEE 7/A3 = '
(SEE 3/A3) AND EXP. JOINTS @ T = / . 4" MIN. GRAVEL FILL @ . = »>= (7))
20'-0" 0.C. MAX (SEE 4/A3) = 47 MIN GRAVEL FILL 4” MIN GRAVEL FILL _ = e
) (1) #5 CONT. - POLE ,\_omz@ HANDICAP SIGN AND VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN = w _m L
4" CONC. SIDEWALK W/ 6x6 - 7\ ; 7\ - SEE 8/A3 o
\ Am A Am ) Am ) SYMBOL SHALL 6 < 7
b5 SHOOTH %ﬁ%m&ém.m%ﬂ \wa MIN. APPEAR PAINTED AT SIDEWALK CONTROL SIDEWALK' EXPANSION 7 7 AMv NEW CONCRETE CURB RAMP — SEE 1/A3 < m Wl m
boveL 54e 0 e 0P JOINT DETAIL JOINT DETAIL SIDEWALK EDGE DETAIL o Qs || 2
24 0.C. X NSTALL NOW SIDEWALK AS e PARKNG SrocE W 3 4 5 4" CONC. SIDEWALK W/ 6x6 W1.4xW1.4 WM. ON 4” = O =
h NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A MIN. - - - WHITE TRAFFIC PANT 4 4 /9"=1"—0" 12" 11/2°=1'-0" 11/2°=1'-0" (B Vi, GRAVEL FILL W/ CONTROL JONTS @ 507 0.C. X = = :
6* e 9’0" (MIN.) 8'-0" (MIN.) 8'_0" 8'-0" (MN.) | 8-0" (MN.) | 5_go" — TYP. — SEE 7/A3 . / CONTE i = (44 L
4#-0" LANDING ON ALL SIDES OF )| : )| : . AND EXP. JOINTS @ 20'-0" 0.C. MAX W/ CROSS SLOPE S 2 < =
CURS RAMP STANDARD | HANDICAP 1 VAN ACCESS 1 HANDICAP 1 HANDICAP 1 ACCESS . i m>zmom_m>m>w»wéo OF 1/4” PER FOOT ~ SEE 3, 4, & 5/A3 = 0 =
EDGE OF EXISTING SIDEWALK TO SPACE = TYP. SPACE AISLE SPACE SPACE ASLE " e MOUNT W/ CHROME ROUND @ EXPANSION JOINT - SEE 4/A3 55 g =)
- ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DETAIL ; mlo | 18] e e (1o CONROL N - 52 313 ——
1 - - (S I
o1 10 FUDE SITIG SO 15 /= 1 S G (i s e - 5 o e siBesfiE B
- T =EFgx=<un< e
DOWELLED EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN NEW H = 2 A28 =0po B85
AND EXISTING CONCRETE — SEE 12/A3 @ POLE MOUNTED HANDICAP SIGN (ONLY) — SEE 8/A3 Wn = 2w W% = m 5 3=
L A W DE~ D L [aag ]
Wm_ = |l= &MMWDHMONWS,AM.”M
TACTILE WARNING MAT -5 &8 a N\ /-creen egeno EXISTING RAMP AND HANDRAILS TO BE REMOVED — PATCH S 2z922z w3 ¥5,x
(TRUNCATED DOMES) FULL 2 Z |« 2"X2" STL TUBE-CLOSE RESERVED & BORDER VOID WITH NEW PAVING TO BE FLUSH WITH EXISTING e IPQOCESOCERSE
WIDTH OF RAMP o= E|2 TOP END & GRIND ( PAVING — SEE 13 & 14/A3 5oL _x2=33,
= — nao= = ~0n =
CURB RAMP DETAIL =5 52 SHp - PANT ROTAL PARKING e (o) GRASS — RESEED AND STRAW ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY 20w 9952423
\_ W W W M ) - BACKGROUND CONSTRUCTION WORK — TYP. = W m m 5 = m =3 m £ m m
1/4" = 1-0 38+ |a LINE OF PAVING OR CONC. ® _—WHITE SYMBOL RELOCATE EXISTING STRIPED ACCESS AISLE AS INDICATED
SYMBOL TO BE PAINTED s, 2|4 T ON BLUE
2'-0" MIN. CLEAR TO SIGN POST, WALL OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION IN ALL HANDICAP Iz - |2 BACKGROUND
: : \, v " SPACES, WITH HIGHWAY ~7 2% a EXISTING RAMP WITH HANDRAILS TO REMAIN =
o \‘ 1-3/8" 0.D. x 5/8 = GRADE WHITE PAINT 23 L —GREEN ARROW c
fwrw%&\,w_uz% - _ S= @ EXISTING CURB RAMP TO REMAIN w
%, 6 \ L V8 8= CONC. 3500 P.S.| BASE TO W =
\_ \_\] 5/8" MILD STL PIN BE CENTERED AT THE a EXISTING HANDICAP PARKING SPACE EMBLEM AND ACCESS - o
HEAD OF H'CAP PARKING 1" AISLE STRIPING TO REMAIN H -
WHEELSTOP AS SPACE UN.0. — TYPICAL EXISTING CONVENIENCE RAMP (NON—ADA COMPLIANT) TO T R X
MANUFACTURED BY Hmm%ﬁﬁ& w%_‘q_oz a REMAIN . b ¥ <
N
. | SEQUATCHIE CONCRETE g B GREEN LEGEND REMOVE EXISITNG CONCRETE AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE N w b
© www/m_%m o_zm%wﬂ = B. Va v CREEN LEC g SIDEWALK AS REQUIRED TO CREATE LEVEL LANDING AT g w o M
- . BOTTOM OF RAMP
o _—WHITE rEN o E
% \ \ AR — _ _\ /}@@m@@_ﬁrm\ BACKGROUND @ EXISTING SPEED BUMP TO REMAIN u 2 M o 0
12" " we O
i \ / mmﬂs%womwr<>zmmwm M,\_mm% 1 1 @ EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED 11 o ﬁ 4 _a
PAVEMENT i - ! W 0
e A 5/ AICHOR HOLE 7 1/2 ACCESSIBLE SPACE EMBLEM DETAIL ACCESSIBLE SPACE SIGNAGE DETAIL ACCESSIBLE SPACE SIGN SIS HANDRAL T0 65 SHORTEED 10 PREVEN >0 o 8
FROM EA. END ra— 7 —— 8 Y —— 9 OBSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK — SEE 6/A2 m m 2 © £
WHEEL STOP DETAIL - 1/7=1-0 - EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP TO BE REMOVED — PATCH VOID - ® 9
6 e WITH NEW PAVING TO BE FLUSH WITH EXISTING PAVING — g 5w 0
3=1"-0" SEE 13 & 14/A3 =k m s
CLEAN AND SEAL ENTIRE AREA TO BE RESTRIPED WITH A m g ® >
MINIMUM OF (2) COATS OF ASPHALT EMULSION SEAL COAT ) o ©
PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS g L od
INSTALL SILT FENCE AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT 245 Q2
@8) - o3
CONSTRUCTION RUNOFF FROM LEAVING AREA OF WORK e % N
SEE 2/At 0 °©o0 B _pu.
INSTALL TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION ON EXISTING CATCH = m 2 9 |
BASIN(S) ADJACENT TO WORK AREAS AS NECESSARY TO =0 ¥ © T
PREVENT CONSTRUCTION RUNOFF FROM ENTERING STORM
SEWER — FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION — SEE 3/Af
B
1
NOTE: 1
ALL PARKING STRIPES AND ACCESS AISLES
THAT ARE DIMENSIONED ON THE ENLARGED
SITE PLANS SHALL BE NEW STRIPING AS
INDICATED. EXISTING STRIPES SHOWN ON THE \N )
PLANS THAT ARE NOT DIMENSIONED MAY
REMAIN AS IS UPON APPROVAL BY THE
Y. VR OWNER. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STRIPING
CESEALED AND ARE APPROXIMATE — CONTRACTOR SHALL
RESTRPED: FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND CONFIRM
Nt S THAT EXISITNG STRIPING TO REMAIN IS IN
“ - COMPLIANCE WITH THE PARKING ORDINANCE
OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE.
. U _ : .
26 SPACES P oL s~
1 ADA , g, ]
12,636 SF. NOTE: I ‘ i
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR
BID THE SERVICES OF A LICENSED SURVEYOR
TO MARK AND IDENTIFY THE ELEVATIONS AND %> ¢
SLOPES OF ALL NEW RAMPS, LANDINGS AND ERYZ @
SIDEWALKS FOR THIS PROJECT, AND TO /
PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF THEIR COMPLIANCE
oy WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO DRAWING NAME:
. POURING CONCRETE.
25 SPACES _ ENLARGED PARKING
2_ADA LOT SITE PLANS
/ AND DETAILS
ASPHALT CONC. SURF. .
%ﬂq%wﬂ_,x\_am COURSE-SEE TN D.O.T. < © COPYRIGHT 2018
n SECT. 411-E FOR SPECS. ”
ENLARGED SITE PLAN — PARKING LOT "U |/ ; REVISION DATE:
1 TACK COAT. ——————~__ N
N 1" = 20'-0"
n ASPHALT CONC. BINDER
g COURSE-SEE TN D.O.T. ~
\ 5 SNOOTH DOWEL BAR © 48 SECT 307B FOR SPECS. SNANANIN
AREA T0 BE 0.C. MAX. / 24" MAX. FROM DRILL EXISTNG SLAB FOR DOVEL U\wmu@mu
END OF TRENCH R e
RESEALED AND S QWQQ
RESTRIPED: NEW CONC. SIDEWALK EXISTING SLAB — REMOVE ALL PRIME COAT N N A I\
MIN. 4” DEEP W/ 6x6 UNSTABLE CONC. & DEBRIS. STABILIZED ACGREGATE ) 2 s
W1.4xW1.4 WWM. PREPARE FOR NEW SLAB ASPHALT CONC. SURF N M_Irwzﬁr\ %mo,w_uﬂ mwm_ﬂmm SASE COURSESEE TN s &AIUm
COURSE-SEE TN D.O.T. < CRACK. SEALANT. FILL AL D.0.T. SECT 303D FOR \ U\U\muQmU
. _ . >4 \”
L2 SECT. 411-E FOR mnmom.l/ - CRACKS GREATER THAN SPECS. 3\ =g DATE: 02/22/18
3/8" WITH HOT ASPHALT = . , , -
EXIST. ASPHALT — CLEAN v e COMPACTED T0 98% STD =IEN COMM. No: 1802
/ 4” MIN. GRAVEL FILL SURFACE FREE OF DIRT, . PROCTOR (MIN.) FOR A / -
~— N %ﬁ%wﬁ_,x\_am 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL WATER, AND DEBRIS ———— MIN. 24" DEPTH SHEET: @m@%zm
N
ENLARGED SITE PLAN — PARKING LOT 'V DOWELLED EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL ASPHALT CAP DETAIL STANDARD DUTY PAVING DETAIL A Wu
” , ” \_ O ” L] ” \— N ” , ” \— u ” E] ” \— Ll @ Qﬂ Nw
1" = 20-0 1"=1-0 3=1-0 3=1-0
\ 4
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(. A\
[a'eg
(@)
L
_ _ _ [ _ _ [ _ _ _ 2
—h = T T i - T i _ = _-- _ =1 T T i - T i _ = _ - : =1 _ k i - k u _ [ = REMOVE EXISTING _ _ % E
= _ _ = == _ _ p—=y == _ _ p—= METER CENTER
. / | olllle /LA 2 / | eollllie /LA 2 / | eolllie | \ .y AND INSTALL NEW L . : : - - — = mc
/msm\; ! @E@ ! @E@ ELECTRICAL | ! ] i — g g _ g g — E Jda
o0 ] =R [ oafifoo ] I [ oafifeo ] I [ o) VETER CENTER - | Iz | = | i =i
oo glNE =lc aalifioio = (@) aalifioo = (@) do @ | [ = @ | S =
| — ! - L[ — ! - L — ! —— | _ - _ : o VK
N I N I N NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL _ B | i S .
_ i _ ! _ i _ ! _ : _ FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED | — _ — = v- 0
_ e B e B e e R =, | = X = | oo |
—— - - = —— - - = —— - = B i a W
_vJ ! ,|1_ | _vJ ! ,|1_ | _vJ \ ,|1_ AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT - L 4 L
! I ! i ! MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE @ B _ ) < o L
o 1 0 ! 0 I o _ \ I Z 0 = =
E | E | E — = - =
I ! I ! I | | 3 > &K =
| | ! | | NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL @ NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL o o A =
| I | I | A" ~ SEE SHEET E2 \ W SEE SUEET E2 ] = A. S
E 1 E I E = 2 < =
\ l I \ l I \ 1 | \ — 1 I - =
S = = i L 3 = = == = = —— = = == = F L 3 = [ — — — — " x »
I I [Vp) 3 LY
l _ = (2 .5z..922 ¢
I — S Zag33=Tas B
[a' o'y x = ul —
i P o \ e o S
SrEEE-8S8R gy
g ; \ \ 3 zgb=Psgg==
oI T o (S
" ~~ BUILDING TYPE "A” FLOOR PLAN LEGEND i §7250,3228-248
L NOTE: INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT — L] — =3d=5=2us32"=
(2 STORIES) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 9 C—————1  EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN — FIELD SMOKE ALARMS WITH STROBE AoLTEEL S Fw 50
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION IN FIRST FLOOR ACCESSIBLE SaxdEE_de 2225
- UNIT |NUMBER OF |[FLOORS PER |UNITS PER UNITS — SEE SHEET E2 — — w3 == 53 EEEE =
BUILDING TYPE A" — FIRST FLOOR PLAN TYPE | BEDROOMS | UNIT BUILDING [ wwwi]  EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO FTain=2aokdW=EC
1 TERE A 5 REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL — —
1/8" = 1'-0" CONSTRUCTION
B |1 1 6 — — =
. EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE AL g 0
" REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW -
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E2 - — — L
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD =
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION — — — - o
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER T -
TO MATCH EXISTING — — T m %
. . - q
i = ] Al  NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM - | R - ....u L
=l | | h =l — 2
Egaue | SEE SHEET 2 = = =i = = = =i FE | <y 3
EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM n b= N
oo Q BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS - m () % m
- o__o TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE - P ow 0
| ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION TR % -
| TRICAL WORK T ALTERNATE 1: w e v 0
_ INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO W S 0 0
: EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN = W
— SEE SHEET E2 Qc “ % '
_ o TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR UNIT PLAN TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR UNIT PLAN N_ m 2 o ¢
" 9N I w ®
! T St e BUILDING "A” (UNIT TYPE 1A) BUILDING "A” (UNIT TYPE 1B) O2F o O
! L} . © w
' WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE 3 4 2 - ® '
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED 1/4" = 1’0" 1/4" = 1'-0" K m o
! CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO A w T @
I 1 MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE L = %
' ALARMS. = M 21 3
! — ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE O X d
' ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED. 0 D -
' WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE L © z © a
= = 1 P =] ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC. = 1 ¥ 0
— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND © ~ S
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
DN DN OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW )/
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
- 3 ALARMS. i
) ( K
BUILDING TYPE "A° — SECOND FLOOR PLAN DEMOLITION NOTES:
2 5. ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS REQUIRING TEMPORARY
1/8" = 1'=0" 1. THE SCOPE OF THIS WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO: SHUTDOWN OR INTERRUPTION MUST BE GIVEN SPECIAL ATTENTION. MAINTAIN EXISTING
A. THE "BASIC WORK AREA” AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. UTILITIES INDICATED TO REMAIN AND PROTECT AGAINST DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION
B. ALL WORK OUTSIDE THE "BASIC WORK AREA” REQUIRED AS A NECESSARY OPERATIONS. DO NOT INTERRUPT EXISTING UTILITIES EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED IN
EXTENSION OF THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, IS A PART OF THIS WRITING BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SERVICES DURING
CONTRACT. EXAMPLE: THE NEED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK FOLLOW THROUGH IN INTERRUPTIONS TO EXISTING UTILITIES, AS ACCEPTABLE TO GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
AREAS OUTSIDE THE ”BASIC WORK AREA” IS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT. 6. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL WIRING. F . =
2. ALL AREAS IN THE EXISTING BUILDING, OR ON THE SITE THAT ARE 7. ALL SALVAGEABLE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING FIXTURES, DOOR S8 W O s =
DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION ARE TO BE REPAIRED, PATCHED AND MATCHED ASSEMBLIES, DOOR HARDWARE, CASEWORK AND OTHER ITEMS OF USABLE VALUE %Wk Yoo RS s—=
TO THE SURROUNDING SURFACE. INDICATED BY THE DOCUMENTS TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE OWNER : X
3. THE CONTRACTOR, DURING THE COURSE OF HIS WORK IN THE EXISTING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED OR ARRANGED OTHERWISE.
BUILDING, MAY UNCOVER EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, HERETOFORE UNEXPOSED 8. PROTECT FROM DAMAGING EXISTING FINISH WORK THAT IS TO REMAIN IN PLACE DURING
TO VIEW THAT IS IN NEED OF EITHER REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR. WHENEVER DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. w4
SUCH A SITUATION IS ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE 9. ARRANGE FOR AND VERIFY TERMINATION OF UTILITY SERVICES THAT ARE TO BE 7)o VRS
CONDITION TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION. DISCONTINUED IN USE, INCLUDING REMOVING METERS AND CAPPING LINES.
4. CONSTRUCTION AND/OR OTHER ITEMS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, SHALL 10. PERFORM DEMOLITION IN SUCH A MANNER AND BY SUCH METHODS THAT WILL AVOID
BE REMOVED IN THEIR ENTIRETY. THAT IS: AND PREVENT SPREAD OF DUST AND FLYING PARTICLES AND HAZARD TO PERSONS DRAWING NAME:
A. INTERIOR ELECTRICAL PANELS: AND PROPERTY. FLOOR PLANS —
1. COMPLETELY REMOVE THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS AND ANY STUDS OR 11. WET DEBRIS AS NECESSARY TO LIMIT DUST TO LOWEST PRACTICABLE LEVEL. DO NOT BULDNG TYPE ”A”
GYP. BPOARD SPECIFIED TO BE REMOVED, AND CLEAN ROUGH OPENING AND USE WATER TO EXTENT CAUSING FLOODING, CONTAMINATED RUNOFF, OR ICING.
SURROUNDING SURFACES COMPLETELY.. 12. ALL EXISTING FIXTURES DESIGNATED FOR RELOCATION SHOULD BE REMOVED AND
2. PATCH AREAS (DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION) TO SOUND LEVEL CONDITION. STORED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PRESERVE THE FINISH AND CONDITION SO THAT
3. PATCH AND /OR REPLACE ANY PREVIOUSLY CONCEALED DAMAGED OR THE FIXTURES CAN BE RELOCATED WITHOUT DAMAGE.
DETERIORATED STUDS, WIRING, OR GYP. BOARD TO SOUND LEVEL CONDITION. 13. PROVIDE FOR DISPOSAL OF ALL EXISTING MATERIALS DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED. © COPYRIGHT 2018
4. ANY GYPSUM BOARD THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED TO ACCESS 14, REMOVE DEMOLITION DEBRIS FROM THE SITE AND PREMISES AS SOON AS
CONCEALED STRUCTURE SHALL BE REPLACED AND PATCHED TO A SOUND PRACTICABLE. REVISION DATE:
LEVEL CONDITION. 15. ENSURE MINIMUM INTERFERENCE WITH ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND ADJACENT
5. WARNING: IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INCLUDE IN HIS BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES. NO PARTS OF THE DEMOLISHED BUILDING SHALL BE FELLED
PRICING, LAYING A PLASTIC SHEET COVER TO CATCH ALL DIRT AND FALLING ONTO BUILDINGS AND SIDEWALKS OR DRIVES, AND NO REMOVED MATERIALS OR DEBRIS
OBJECTS DURING THE PANEL REMOVAL PROCESS AND REINSTALLING NEW SHALL BE DEPOSITED OR TEMPORARILY STORED IN THESE LOCATIONS.
REPLACEMENT MATERIAL AS NEEDED. 16. BEGIN DEMOLITION AT TOP OF BUILDING AND PROCEED DOWNWARD. DO NOT REMOVE
B. METER CENTERS: SUPPORTING MEMBERS AT LOWER LEVELS UNTIL STRUCTURES ABOVE HAVE BEEN
1. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL IN REMOVED.
TS ENTIRETY, INCLUDING TRIM. 17. BREAK CONCRETE AND MASONRY DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED INTO SECTIONS LESS
2. PREPARE EXISTING WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW METER CENTER PER THAN THREE FEET IN ANY DIRECTION.
ELECTRICAL SHEETS E2-E11. 18. DEMOLITION WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2012
3. PATCH WALL FINISHES DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION TO MATCH ADJACENT INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, ALL FEDERAL REGULATIONS, AND THE REGULATIONS
SURFACES IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW METER CENTER. OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE.
4. INSTALL NEW METER CENTER PER MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. 19. ERECT BARRIERS, WARNING SIGNS, FENCES, GUARDRAILS, ENCLOSURES, AND SHORING
C. CEILINGS / SOFFITS: AS NECESSARY TO PROTECT PERSONS, STRUCTURES, AND UTILITIES THAT ARE TO 02/22/18
1. PATCH AREAS (DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION) TO SOUND LEVEL CONDITION. REMAIN IN PLACE. IF NECESSARY PROVIDE WARNING LIGHTS AT NIGHT. DATE: /22/
2. ANY GYP BOARD THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED TO ACCESS 20. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY (PRIOR TO REMOVAL) IF ANY LOAD BEARING WALLS, -
CONCEALED STRUCTURE SHALL BE REPLACED AND PATCHED TO A SOUND COLUMNS, OR OTHER STRUCTURAL SUPPORT SYSTEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE DRAWN BY: WAD
LEVEL CONDITION. DISCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION.
3. REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONDUITS AND/OR SMOKE ALARMS SCHEDULED FOR 21. WHERE OPENINGS IN EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN TO BE BLOCKED UP, THE COMM. NO: 1802
REPLACEMENT, OR ANY OTHER ITEMS SUPPORTED BY THE CEILING OR MADE EXISTING ITEM FILLING THE OPENING (SUCH AS A WINDOW OR DOOR) SHALL BE .
PART OF THE CEILING FROM CEILINGS OR SOFFITS DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY AND THE OPENING "FILLED—IN" IN A MANNER CONSISTENT APPROXIMATE SHEET: DRAWING
A NEW FINISH. FIXTURES DESIGNATED TO BE REINSTALLED SHALL BE WITH THE FIRE RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF THE WALL. FINISHES SHALL BE PATCHED NORTH NO:
MAINTAINED IN WORKABLE ORDER UNTIL REINSTALLED OVER NEW FINISHES. AND MATCHED TO THE ADJACENT SURFACE. Zm{ _u_u>z _ _wc__b_zc ” >= \_/
22. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS BY OTHERS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION NOTES. > Lr
1" = 300'-0" E 7 oF 25

S /
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REMOVE EXISTING
METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NE
ELECTRICAL
METER CENTER -
SEE SHEET E3

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT

AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT

SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE

BUILDING TYPE "B’

— FIRST FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

——— 1
1

N
=>=

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN - FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E3 -
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION -
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E3

EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS

BUILDING TYPE "B”

(2 STORIES) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 6

1/8" = 1'=0"

C Il
ofhfjo
/N4
a | : |
® ' _—
= oz“oz =
il | 1 |
- e
[
i

UNIT
TYPE

NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

FLOORS PER
UNIT

UNITS PER
BUILDING

2

2

2

4

BUILDING TYPE "B’

— SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1"-0"

TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE
ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

— SEE SHEET E3

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

IPA=EEa

B
.

]
—1

TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING "B” (UNIT TYPE 2)

1/4 = 1'-0"

mg_
/"

1
L

__

J

TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "B” (UNIT TYPE 2)

1/4 = 1'-0"

KEY PLAN — BUILDING "B”

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

1" = 300"-0"
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ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

/)

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT
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REMOVE EXISTING
METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NE
ELECTRICAL
METER CENTER -
SEE SHEET E4

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE

BUILDING TYPE “C" — FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING TYPE "C”

(2 STORIES) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 9

X

UNIT |NUMBER OF |FLOORS PER |UNITS PER
TYPE |BEDROOMS | UNIT BUILDING
2 2 2 6

1/8" = 1'-0"
I (ani]| i)
ofhfio
/N4
|
[ \
= DN “ DN
|_|; I
\
\
= —
\

cz” m

o

BUILDING TYPE “C" — SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1’0"

FLOOR PLAN [EGEND

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN - FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

—————

| B | EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

AW EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
A REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E4 -
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION —
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E4

e EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE

ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

— SEE SHEET E4

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

G

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL

"C" — SEE SHEET E4 — _
- =O=

—

TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "C" (UNIT TYPE 2)

1/4 = 1'-0"

D

ol

d /™

1
L

I ff 1] [l—=

SA
Waas
d ®
[
SA
Waas

i

TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR
BUILDING "C” (UNIT TYPE 2)

PLAN

1/4 = 1'-0"

KEY PLAN — BUILDING “C”

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

1" = 300"-0"

(1N
N

ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

/)

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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REMOVE EXISTING
METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NE
ELECTRICAL
METER CENTER -
SEE SHEET ES

FLOOR PLAN [EGEND
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING g
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE

BUILDING TYPE "D" — FIRST

FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'=0"

/’\
am|
g

DN

T
W W W W wwmww W]

BUILDING TYPE D"

(2 STORIES) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 1

UNIT
TYPE

NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

FLOORS PER
UNIT

UNITS PER
BUILDING

2

2

2

oo

X

ofio

O]

PRV

X

=

)
-.%__

BUILDING TYPE "D — SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1’0"

(B |  EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO

N
=>=

REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E5 -
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION -
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET ES

EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE
ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

— SEE SHEET ES

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

=1
—

TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "D” (UNIT TYPE 2)

1/4 = 1'=0"

—

/™

ol
L]
AJ

D

=

r

TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "D” (UNIT TYPE 2)

1/4 = 1'-0"

KEY PLAN — BUILDING D"

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

1" = 300"-0"
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ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT
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upP
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upP

BUILDING TYPE "E”

— FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING TYPE "t

(2 STORIES) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 9

1/8" = 1'=0"

UNIT
TYPE

NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

FLOORS PER
UNIT

UNITS PER
BUILDING

4

3

2

4

N

= = = = = - - - - = - - - o - oo o

BUILDING TYPE "E

~

)

— SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1"-0"

REMOVE EXISTING
METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NEW
ELECTRICAL
METER CENTER -
SEE SHEET E6

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE

FLOOR PLAN [EGEND

————
1

N
=>=

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN - FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E6 -
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION -
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E6

EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE
ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

— SEE SHEET E6

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

[— 1] 1 ]
0O= 11— -
O O
I
i
NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL T o
"E" — SEE SHEET E6
]
uP

TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "E” Acz: TYPE 3
1/4" = 1’0" 3

| SA

_ | ——
= A
TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "E” (UNIT TYPE 4)
1/4" = 1'-0"

KEY PLAN — BUILDING "E”

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

1" = 300"-0"

(1N
N

ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

/)

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN

INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT

6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED __ \ __ ' | | __ i __ 2 9 !
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING | L | o _ | n i ~ (7))
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT UP w —tT T m U | I w m UP uP w —t T m U . = e =
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT i B _ _ LB _ i = w "
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO ' : ' L . . = S < 7
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE L &l 2 LU %
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BUILDING TYPE "F" — FIRST FLOOR PLAN UNIT | NUMBER OF |FLOORS PER | UNITS PER mmmmmmmm memm
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“ TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN N_ w m ®
”—9 ”—9 (]
“ BUILDING "F" (UNIT TYPE 4) BUILDING “F" (UNIT TYPE 4) 0 w_ = 8 ¢
I 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4 = 1'-0" 4 »eu %
W -
\ a2 o
! S ST o
= o w w3
m oo [
=
Z 9
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND oY 2 I
C—————1  EXISTING WALL TO REMAN — FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION A\
neEn W mww | EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
BUILDING TYPE "F* — SECOND FLOOR PLAN REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL X
y— 2 CONSTRUCTION
W EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
" REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E7 -
PATCH AND REPAR ALL GYP BOARD W
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION —
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER \S )
TO MATCH EXISTING

SA]  NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E7

g EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE

ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION

ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1: = ) > > z =
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO - %
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN
— SEE SHEET E7
\- ' 4
NOTE: W

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.
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BUILDING TYPE "G
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— FIRST FLOOR PLAN

7 FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED

]

1/8" = 1'=0"

BUILDING TYPE "G”

(2 STORIES) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 2

UNIT
TYPE

NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

FLOORS PER
UNIT

UNITS PER
BUILDING

4

3

2
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N
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BUILDING TYPE "G

— SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1"-0"

REMOVE EXISTING
METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NEW

ELECTRICAL —

METER CENTER - — [ _

SEE SHEET E8 ”b O H__ @@ _f o
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL O O

BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL
"G" — SEE SHEET E8

- —

upP

Mm—

SA

TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING “G” (UNIT TYPE 4)

1/4 = 1'-0"

FLOOR PLAN [EGEND

L———1  EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN — FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

[ _mwl |  EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

AW EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
A REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E8 -
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION —
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

SA]  NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E8

e EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE

ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

— SEE SHEET E8

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING “G” (UNIT TYPE 4)

1/4 = 1'-0"

KEY PLAN — BUILDING "G”
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REMOVE EXISTING

METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NEW
ELECTRICAL
METER CENTER -
SEE SHEET E9

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL

FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
I I MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
! : ] ] : 1 1
"nn
BUILDING TYPE |
1 UNIT |NUMBER OF |[FLOORS PER |UNITS PER
. o o TYPE | BEDROOMS | UNIT BUILDING
1/8" = 1'-0
30 |4 2 6
———— ]
I I
L= - - b
I I
I I
i . . I
I I
[ I I . ]
1 [ \ 1 [ \ 1 [
]
\ . I I /
I y y
i I I
i I \
i I \
I y y
k ; I I i
i I \
i I \
A i i A 1 1
BUILDING TYPE "I — SECOND FLOOR PLAN 5
1/8" = 1'-0
POWDER_ROOM : _
- ! H_L — Nxm,\_oﬁ SHORTEN, AND
— — REINSTALL CURTAN ROD
e hi NEW NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL
r=|oa — _ »
WZ|2 L+, NEW ELECTRICAL | / wow%ﬁ%mo ARER) — 14.25
S5|2F 2 PANEL T - | WATER . i
S| £ SEE SHEET B9~ NN\ HEATER _—EXISTING NEW ELECTRICAL
— — PANEL BOX (DASHED LINE) —
EXTEND END OF EXISTING i T0 BE REMOVED
WALL TO >OE\\ || \“—— APPROXIMATE LOCATION |
/6 \. JAMB STUD [ OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL 77— NEW PANEL COVER — FLANGE
A1) | PANEL TO BE REMOVED APPROXIMATELY 1/2" BEYOND
CORRIDOR 1 ~ FIELD VERIFY BOX ON EACH _m_om
I
CLOSET DOOR OPENING H EXISTING L~ \MIN. (1) STUD PLUS 1/2" GYP.
— REMOVE, SHORTEN, _“ SHELVING — BD. BETWEEN PANEL BOX AND
AND REINSTALL A EDGE OF CLOSET DOOR OPENING
CURTAIN ROD ABOVE — ! CLOSET _
I == ~——EDGE OF EXISTING CLOSET
—d DOOR OPENING |
1] ~——EDGE OF NEW CLOSET DOOR

ENLARGED PLAN — TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL
INSTALLATION — BUILDING TYPE "I

34 = 10"

OPENING _

INTERIOR ELEVATION —
ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLATION

1/2" = 1'=0"

G “

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL
_ "" - SEE SHEET E9—
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TYPICAL UNIT FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING " (UNIT TYPE 3)
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FLOOR PLAN [EGEND

——

[ |

XY
=>=

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN - FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL — SEE SHEET E9 -
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION -
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E9

EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE
ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

- SEE SHEET E9

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

TYPICAL UNIT SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BUILDING "I” (UNIT TYPE 3)

1/4 = 1'-0"

KEY PLAN — BUILDING 1"

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

1" = 300"-0"
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N
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BUILDING TYPE “J° — SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
WATER
POWDER ROOM HEATER
CAULK PERIMETER
BETWEEN PANEL
COVER AND EXISITNG
! DOOR CASING CLOSET
(9p]
o AR
[a'eg (a1
o W D= NEW ELFCTRICAL APPROXIMATE LOCATION
gelad™ PANEL "J" — SEE | OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL
DRIESE SHEET E10 —— | _ PANEL TO BE REMOVED
S E i WV/,| FIELD VERIFY
EXTEND END OF EXISTNG /' 11 REMOVE EXISTING RECESSED
WALL TO ACCOMMODATE K LIGHT SWITCH AND REINSTALL
JAMB STUD H IN SURFACE MOUNTED
B CORRIDOR i ELECTRICAL BOX WITH
\A12/ " REMOVE, SHORTEN. | MATCH ADJACENT WALL
AND REINSTALL A
CURTAIN RO N EXISTING
I SHELVING
Il
||
1

ENLARGED PLAN — TYPICAL _.H_._.H_o%_o>_.
PANEL INSTALLATION — BUILDING TYPE "J”
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x 26.04"

N_”~_.H_,\_o<_m. SHORTEN, AND
REINSTALL oc_ﬁ_>_z ROD
NEW NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL
/  BOX (SHADED AREA) - 14.25

| L, ——EXISTING NEW ELECTRICAL

PANEL BOX (DASHED LINE) —
TO BE REMOVED

77— NEW PANEL COVER — FLANGE

APPROXIMATELY 1/2" BEYOND
BOX ON EACH SIDE

. \MIN. (1) STUD PLUS 1/2” GYP.
BD. BETWEEN PANEL BOX AND
EDGE OF CLOSET DOOR OPENING

~——EDGE OF EXISTING CLOSET
DOOR o_umz_zo_

——EDGE OF NEW CLOSET DOOR
OPENING

INTERIOR ELEVATION —
ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLATION

1/2" = 1'=0"

REMOVE EXISTING
METER CENTER
AND INSTALL NEW
ELECTRICAL
METER CENTER -
SEE SHEET E9

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
FILL ALL OPENINGS EXPOSED
BY REMOVAL OF EXISTING
METER CENTER WITH SEALANT
AS SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT
SPECIFICATIONS — COLOR TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE
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NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL
"J” — SEE SHEET E10
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UNIT TYPE 6 (3 BEDROOM)

UNIT TYPE 5 (5 BEDROOM)

TYPICAL UNITS FIRST FLOOR PLAN — BUILDING "J

(UNIT TYPES 5 & 6)
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EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN - FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING TENANT SEPARATION WALL TO
REMAIN — FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE SHEET E10-
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL GYP BOARD
DISTURBED AS PART OF INSTALLATION -
REPAINT WALL AND NEW PANEL COVER
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM -
SEE SHEET E10

EXISTING INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARM
BASE BID: ALL EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
TO BE REPLACED BY NEW SMOKE
ALARMS IN SAME LOCATION
ELECTRICAL WORK DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1:
INTERCONNECT NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS TO REMAIN

— SEE SHEET E10

NOTE:

— ALL NEW FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL FIRST FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN EXPOSED
CONDUIT. PAINT EXPOSED CONDUIT TO
MATCH CEILING — DO NOT PAINT SMOKE
ALARMS.

— ALL NEW SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.
WIRING FOR ALL SECOND FLOOR SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE RUN IN THE ATTIC.

— CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
PAINT ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
WHICH HAVE BEEN DAMAGED, CHIPPED,
OR MARRED BY INSTALLATION OF NEW
SMOKE ALARMS. DO NOT PAINT SMOEK
ALARMS.

KEY PLAN — BUILDING *J

APPROXIMATE
NORTH

ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
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PANEL: A VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: CU|
BUS RATING: 100 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP |POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE[AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4,000.0]  6,506.0 - - 2.506.0|AIR HANDLER 2 | 30 | 2
3] | | 4,000.0 . - 6,506.0] 2,506.0|. | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATER HEATER 2.2500]  4,750.0 - - 2.500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
7 | 2.250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0|. | | |8
9] 20 | 2 |CONDENSOR 1,142.4]  1,862.4 - - 720.0]EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 10
1] | 1,142.4 ; . 1,862.4]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 12
13 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,4400 : : 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 14
15 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 ; _ 1,4400[  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 16
17 |[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,4400 _ ; 720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 18
19 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 _ . 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AG| 20
21|20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 : = 0.0|SPARE 2 | 30 |22
23 |20AF| 1 |SPARE 0.0 _ _ 0.0 0.0]. | | |24
TOTAL 16,718.4 - 15.278.4] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 31,996.8] VA |CENTER"
PANEL: B VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: CU|
BUS RATING: 100 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP |POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE[AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 40000  7.936.0 ; - 3,936.0|AIR HANDLER 2 | 40 | 2
3] | | | 4,000.0 s : 7.936.0] 3,936.0]. | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATER HEATER 2,250.0]  4,750.0 - - 2,500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
7] I 2,250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0|. | | |8
9] 30 | 2 |CONDENSOR 1,603.2| 23232 - - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 10
1] | I 1,603.2 : . 2,3232| 720.0]EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 12
13|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0]EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 14
15 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 16
17 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0]EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 18
19|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF| 20
21|20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 - - 0.0|SPARE 2 | 50 |22
23 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 720.0 0.0 | | [24
25 |[20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 720.0 - 720.0]EX LOAD 1 | 20AF | 26
27 1 [S.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF| 28
29 1 [S.0 0.0 0.0 : 5 0.0[S.0 1 (30
TOTAL 19,329.2 - 17.889.2]| VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 37,2184 VA |CENTER"
PANEL: D VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3  BUS:CU
BUS RATING: 100 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP |POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE|AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4000.0| 65000 . 2.500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 2
3] | 4,000.0 : 6,500.0] 2,500.0]. | | | 4
5] 50 | 2 |ARRHANDLER 46560 69060 - 2.250 0| WATER HEATER 2 | 30 | 6
71 1 | 4,656.0 - 6,906.0] 2,250.0]. 1 | |8
9 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0] 14400 - 720.0|EX LOAD T | 20AF]| 10
11 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 1,4400]  720.0|EXLOAD T |20AF]| 12
13 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20AF | 14
15 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 : 1,4400]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 16
17 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 . 720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20GF| 18
19 |20AG| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 a 1,4400]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20GF| 20
21|20AG| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0] 14400 " 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 22
23| 30 | 2 |CONDENSER 1,603.0 s 2,323.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 24
251 ] | 1603.0] 23230 - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 26
27 |20AF| 1 |SPARE 0.0 - 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF| 28
29 [20AF| 1 |SPARE 0.0 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1| 20AF | 30
31| 20 | 1 [s.0 0.0 0.0 0.0[S.0 T | 20 |32
33 20 | 1 [S.0 0.0 0.0 0.0[S.0 T | 20 |34
3B 20 | 1 [0 0.0 0.0 0.0[S.0 T | 20 |36
37| 20 | 1 _|s.0 0.0 0.0 0.0[S.0 T | 20 |38
39 20 | 1 |0 0.0 : 0.0 0.0/S.0 1 | 20 |40
TOTAL 21,4890 20,0490] VA |PROVIDE 4 BY 14" CABINET, SIMILAR TO
TOTAL CONNECTED 41538.0] VA |SQUARE D CO. "LOAD CENTER" SERIES.
PANEL: F VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: cU|
BUS RATING: 125 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP [POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE|AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4000.0] 7.936.0 - - 3,936.0|AIR HANDLER 2 | 40 | 2
3] | I 4,000.0 - 8 7.936.0] 3,936.0). | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATER HEATER 2.250.0]  4.750.0 - - 2.500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
7] | | 2,250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0]. | | | 8
9] 30 | 2 |[CONDENSOR 16032 23232 - - 720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 10
1] | | 1,603.2 - - 23232  720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 12
13 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0] 14400 : . 720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 14
15 |[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 ; _ 1,440.0]  720.0/EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 16
17 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 _ ; 720.0[EX LOAD 1 | 20AF| 18
19 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF] 20
21|20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 5 . 0.0|SPARE 2 | 50 |22
23 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 720.0 0.0/ | | |24
25 [20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 720.0 _ 720.0[EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 26
27 IEXS 0.0 - 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF| 28
29 EXS 0.0 0.0 _ 0.0[S.0 1 BRED
TOTAL 19,329.2 : 17.889.2] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 37,2184 VA |CENTER"
PANEL: J3 VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: cU|
BUS RATING: 125 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1
LUGSIPHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP [POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE|AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4000.0] 7.936.0 - - 3.936.0|AIR HANDLER 2 | 50 | 2
3] | I 4,000.0 - . 7,936.0] 3,936.0]. | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATER HEATER 2.250.0  4,750.0 - - 2,500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
7] | I 2,250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0]. | | |8
9] 30 | 2 |[CONDENSOR 1603.2] 23232 . - 720.0[EX LOAD 1 |20AG| 10
1] | | 1,603.2 - - 23232  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 12
13 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 14
15 |[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - _ 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 16
17 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 _ ; 720.0[EX LOAD 1 | 20AF| 18
19 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - . 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF] 20
21|20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 . . 0.0|SPARE 2 | 40 |22
23 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 720.0 0.0/ | | |24
25 [20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 720.0 - 720.0[EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 26
27 [20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 - 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF| 28
29 [20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 0.0 - - 0.0[S.0 1 D
TOTAL 19,329.2 - 17.889.2] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 37,2184 VA |CENTER"

ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS

ABBREVIATIONS DESCRIPTION:
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990
EX INDICATES DEWICE IS EXISTING TO REMAIN

VIF

VERIFY IN FIELD

PANEL: C VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: CU|
BUS RATING: 100 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP [POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE[AMP [ #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4,000.0]  6,500.0 ; - 2,500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 |2
3] || 4,000.0 - - 6,500.0] 2,500.0]. | | |4
5] 50 | 2 |AIRHANDLER 4,656.0  6,906.0 - - 2,250.0| WATER HEATER 2 | 30 |6
7| | | | 4,656.0 - = 6,906.0] 2,250.0|. 1 | |8
9 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 = - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 | 20AF| 10
11|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20AF | 12
13|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 | 20AF | 14
15 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 = - 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 16
17 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 = - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 | 20GF| 18
19|20AG| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20GF| 20
21[20AG| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AG| 22
23| 30 | 2 |CONDENSER 1,603.0 = = 2323.0] 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 24
25| | || 1,603.0] 23230 = - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AG| 26
27 [20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 - . 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF| 28
29 [20AG| 1 [SPARE 0.0 0.0 - - 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AF| 30
31 20 [ 1 [s.0 0.0 . . 0.0 0.0[s.0 1 | 20 |32
33 20 | 1 [SO 0.0 0.0 - . 0.0[S.0 1 | 20 |34
35 20 | 1 |S.O 0.0 = » 0.0 0.0/S.0 1 | 20 |36
37 20 | 1 [s.0 0.0 0.0 . - 0.0/S.0 1 | 20 |38
39 20 | 1 |s.0 0.0 - - 0.0 0.0/S.0 1 | 20 |40
TOTAL 21,489.0 . 20,049.0] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET, SIMILAR TO
TOTAL CONNECTED 415380 VA |SQUARE D CO. "LOAD CENTER" SERIES.
PANEL: E VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3  BUS:CU
BUS RATING: 125 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP [POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE[AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4,000.0]  6,500.0 . 2,500.0]DRYER 2 | 30 | 2
3] | | 4,000.0 - 6,500.0] 2,500.0]. | I | 4
5] 50 | 2 |AIRHANDLER 46560  6,006.0 - 2,250.0|WATER HEATER 2 | 30 |6
7 | 4,656.0 - 6,906.0] 2,250.0|. 1 RIE
9 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AF| 10
11|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AF [ 12
13[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 . 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AF | 14
15 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 : 1,440.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AF[ 16
17 |[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 . 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20GF| 18
19 [20AG| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 a 1,440.0] _ 720.0|EXLOAD 1 | 20GF| 20
21|20AG| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 : 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AG| 22
23| 30 | 2 |CONDENSER 1,603.0 . 2,323.0]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 24
25| | | 1,603.0]  2,323.0 - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AG| 26
27 [20AF| 1 |SPARE 0.0 - 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AF| 28
29 [20AF| 1 |SPARE 0.0 0.0 0.0[SPARE 1 | 20AF | 30
31| 20 | 1 |s.0 0.0 0.0 0.0[S.0 1 | 20 |32
33| 20 | 1 |s.0 0.0 0.0 0.0/S.0 1 | 20 |34
35 20 | 1 |S.0 0.0 0.0 0.0[S.0 1 | 20 |36
37 20 | 1 |s.0 0.0 0.0 0.0/S.0 1 | 20 |38
39 20 | 1 |S.0 0.0 : 0.0 0.0[S.0 1 | 20 |40
TOTAL 21,489.0 20,049.0] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET, SIMILAR TO
TOTAL CONNECTED 415380] VA |SQUARE D CO. "LOAD CENTER" SERIES.
PANEL: G VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: CU|
BUS RATING: 125 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP [POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE[AMP ]| #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4,000.0]  7,936.0 - - 3,936.0]AIR HANDLER 2 | 40 [ 2
3] | I | 4,000.0 - i 7,936.0] 3,936.0]. | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATER HEATER 22500  4,750.0 - - 2,500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
7] | I | 2,250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0|. | | |8
9| 30 | 2 |CONDENSOR 1603.2| 23232 - - 720.0|EX LOAD 1 |20AG| 10
1] | | | 1,603.2 - - 2,3232] 720.0/EXLOAD 1 [20AG[ 12
13[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0] 14400 - - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 [20AG| 14
15 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 1,440.0]  720.0]EXLOAD 1 [20AG| 16
17 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 = . 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AF| 18
19|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 . - 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AF| 20
21|20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 i . 0.0|SPARE 2 | 50 |22
23 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 720.0 0.0 | | |24
25[20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 720.0 - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AF| 26
27 1 [S.O 0.0 - 0.0 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AF| 28
29 1 [S.O 0.0 0.0 - - 0.0[S.0 1 ~ |30
TOTAL 19,329.2 - 17,889.2] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 37,2184 VA |CENTER"
PANEL: J5 VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: CU|
BUS RATING: 150 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP [POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE[AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4,000.0]  7,936.0 - 3,936.0]AIR HANDLER 2 | 50 |2
3] | I | 4,000.0 - i 7,936.0] 3,936.0]. | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATERHEATER 22500 4,750.0 - - 2,500.0|DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
7 I | 2,250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0|. | | |8
9] 30 | 2 [CONDENSOR 16032 23232 - . 720.0|[EXLOAD 1 [20AG[ 10
1] | | | 1,603.2 - - 2,3232] 720.0/EXLOAD 1 [20AG[ 12
13[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 [20AG| 14
15 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 . - 1,440.0]  720.0|[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 16
17 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AF| 18
19 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 720.0 0.0[SPARE 1 |20AF| 20
21[20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 - - 0.0|SPARE 2 | 40 [22
23[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 : 720.0 0.0/ | | |24
25[20AG| 1 [SPARE 0.0 720.0 - 720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AF| 26
27 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AF| 28
29 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 . - 0.0|SPARE 1 |20AG| 30
TOTAL 20,049.2 i 18,609.2] VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 38,658.4] VA |CENTER"

LEGEND

SYMBOL: DESCRIPTION:

EXISTING PANELBOARD

A-1 HOME RUN TO PANEL WITH CIRCUIT SHOWN, CROSS MARKS INDICATE NUMBER OF CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS WHERE MORE THAN TWO, NOT INCLUDING
GROUND, MINIMUM $12 AWG.

OVERHEAD WIRING

SINGLE-STATION ALARM COMBINATION SMOKE/ALARM CEILING MOUNTED AS INDICATED ON PLANS, CONNECT TO 120V, ALL ALARMS IN UNITS. KIDDE MODEL NO.
KN-COPE-.
SINGLE-STATION ALARM/STROBE, ADA COMPLIANT, CEILING MOUNTED AS INDICATED ON PLANS, CONNECT TO 120V, ALL ALARMS IN UNITS. BRK BRAND MODEL
AOA NO. 7010BSL.
177cd STROBE UNIT, 120 VOLT, INTERECONNECT TO SMOKE ALARM/STROBE UNITS IN CORRESPONDING DWELLING UNIT. BRK BRAND MODEL NO. SL177 OR
A0A EQUAL

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND CAREFULLY EXAMINE THOSE PORTIONS OF THE SITE AFFECTED BY THIS WORK SO AS TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS
THAT WILL AFFECT EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND PAYING ALL UTILITY CO. AID TO CONSTRUCTION FEES.

3. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT/APPLICABLE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES/ORDINANCES AND THE APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODE. SHOULD
PLANS AND CODES CONFLICT, THE CODE TAKES PRECEDENCE. MAKE NO CHANGES, EVEN IN THE CASE OF CONFLICT, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

4. "PROVIDE" AS USED HERE AND ON THE DRAWINGS, IS AN ALL-INCLUSVE TERM REQUIRING CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH, INSTALL, WIRE, AND CONNECT ALL SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT AS WELL AS
COMPONENTS, ACCESSORIES, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE TO INSURE THAT SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT FUNCTIONS TO MEET SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.

5. [T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT OTHER FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL EXPENSE FOR REPAR OR
REPLACEMENT OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE COMPLETION OF THIS WORK. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE
ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION TO TENNESSEE ONE CALL, (800) 351-1111, PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY EXCAVATION.

6. PROVIDE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT, AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS, OR APPROVED EQUAL. ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL MAY BE REQUIRED OTHER THAN THAT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS TO
INSTALL THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT SUCH AS HANGERS, SUPPORTS, ETC. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIAL, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE ACTUAL EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED HAS THE SAME ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS AS THE EQUIPMENT USED AS THE BASIS OF DESIGN. IF THE EQUIPMENT
IS DIFFERENT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PANELS AND CIRCUITS AND INCLUDE THEM IN SUBMITTALS.

8. ALL TEMS SHALL BE NEW. USED EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO BE EXISTING OR RELOCATED ON RESPECTIVE PROJECT SITE.

9. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY, INC.

10. DESIGN IS BASED ON EXISTING 240/120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, THREE WIRE, SERVICES.

11, ALL WIRES SHALL BE TERMINATED AND LABELED. ALL JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE LABELED TO INDICATED THE CIRCUITS CONTAINED IN THE BOX.

12. PANELBOARD LEGENDS SHALL BE TYPED. LABEL ALL PANELBOARDS/SWITCHGEAR INDICATING LOCATION OF BREAKER SERVING PANEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.EC.

13, ALL FEEDERS #4 AND LARGER SHALL BE MEGGER TESTED AFTER INSTALLATION.

14, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER AND #12 AWG MINIMUM WITH THHN/THWN, 600 VOLT INSULATION.

15. PROVIDE A DEDICATED NEUTRAL, COLOR CODED, FOR EACH UNGROUNDED CONDUCTOR. SHARING OF NEUTRALS IS PROHIBITED.

16.D0 NOT INSTALL MORE THAN THREE CIRCUITS (SIX CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS) IN A CONDUIT.

17. THE MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 1/2". INTERIOR CONDUITS SHALL BE EMT; UNDERGROUND CONDUIT AND CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC. EXTERIOR
EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

18. TYPE NM CABLE "RUMEX” MAY BE USED FOR CONCEALED BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING IN INTERIOR DRY LOCATIONS.

19. A GREEN, COPPER GROUND WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL CONDUIT SYSTEMS AND SHALL BE BONDED TO ALL ENCLOSURES, BOXES, AND EQUIPMENT.

20.BONDING JUMPERS SHALL BE USED TO BOND CONDUIT TO ENCLOSURES, BOXES, AND EQUIPMENT WHERE KNOCKOUTS ARE USED.

21.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTY ALL WORK TO BE FREE OF DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR ONE YEAR AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN, A1, FOR THE LOCATION AND QUAINTLY OF TYPICAL BUILDINGS.

2. ALL SMOKE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101 SECTION 9.6.2.10 AND NFPA 72, CHAPTER 17.

3. CONNECT EACH KITCHEN CIRCUIT WASHING MACHINE CIRCUIT, AND BATHROOM CIRCUIT TO "20AG™ CIRCUIT BREAKER. CONNECT ALL CIRCUITS IN LIVING SPACES TO TYPE "20AF" CIRCUIT
BREAKERS.

4, UNITS HAVE NO DISHWASHERS AND GARBAGE DISPOSALS.

PANEL: | VOLTAGE: 120/240 PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 BUS: cU|
BUS RATING: 125 AMP MAIN: NO - MLO ENCLOSURE: NEMA1
LUGS/PHASE: EXISTING ENTRY: BOTTOM AIC: 10,000 MOUNTING: FLUSH
# | AMP |POLE DESCRIPTION LOAD A - B LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE|AMP | #
1] 50 | 2 |RANGE 4000.0]  7,936.0 - 3,936.0|AIR HANDLER 2 | 40 | 2
3 | . 4,000.0 : - 7,936.0] 3,936.0]. | | | 4
5| 30 | 2 |WATER HEATER 2.250.0]  4.750.0 - - 2,500.0 DRYER 2 | 30 | 6
71 | . 2,250.0 - - 4,750.0] 2,500.0]. | | |8
9| 30 | 2 |CONDENSOR 16032 23232 - - 720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG] 10
1] | - 1,603.2 - 5 2.3232]  720.0|EXLOAD 1 |20AG] 12
13 |20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0] 14400 - - 720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 14
15| 20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - - 1,440.0]  720.0[EXLOAD 1 |20AG| 16
17 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0] 14400 - - 720.0[EX LOAD 1 | 20AF| 18
19| 20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - . 720.0 0.0|SPARE 1 | 20AF] 20
21|20GF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 720.0 - - 0.0|SPARE 2 | 50 |22
23[20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 720.0 0.0]. | | |24
25|20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0]  1,440.0 - 720.0]EX LOAD 1 | 20AF| 26
27 [20AF| 1 |EXLOAD 720.0 - 1,4400|  720.0[EXLOAD 1 | 20AF| 28
29 [20AG| 1 |SPARE 0.0 0.0 : - 0.0/ SPARE 1 | 20AF| 30

TOTAL 20,049 2 - 19,3292 VA |PROVIDE 4" BY 14" CABINET "LOAD
TOTAL CONNECTED 39,3786.4] VA |CENTER"

METER CENTER SCOPE OF WORK

FOLLOWING BUILDING METER CENTERS HAVE ALREADY BEEN REPLACED AND DO NOT NEED
REPLACEMENT UNDER THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT:

3-13 SECTION

1-BUILDING 1117
2-BUILDING 1133
3-BUILDING 1200
4-BUILDING 1209

J-14 SECTION

1-BUILDING 1401
2-BUILDING 1404
3-BUILDING 1409
4-BUILDING 1416
9-BUILDING 1521

FACILITY
SYSTEMS
CONSULTANTS, LLC

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THIS LIST PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING LOCATIONS.
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KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM

INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT

6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819

(865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX
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TYPICAL BUILDING "A” SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR UNIT PLAN BUILDING "A’ TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR UNIT PLAN BUILDING "A’ i

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4°=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4°=1'-0" N

\S )/

REFERENCE NOTES:
1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT

ALTERNATE 1", DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.
2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED.
3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER
S; AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER
CENTER.
4, SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL USE 90-DEGREE
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.

CD— D—— exsmNG Service 5. SURFACE MOUNT SHOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL
MAST TO REMAN 6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
7. PROVIDE "ADK” TYPE SMOKE ALARM DEVICES IN LIEU OF STANDARD N (19) NINETEEN ACCESSBLE DRAWING NAME:
UNITS,
8. PROVIDE IN (19) NINETEEN ACCESSIBLE UNTTS. TYPICAL BUILDING

"A” ELECTRICAL

— REVISION DATE:
~=— NEW 120/240V, 19, 800 AMP, NEMA 3R MODULAR

1000 = |OL

METER CENTER WITH MAIN BREAKER, 22,000 ALC.
B TWELVE 100 AMP, 2 POLE METER SOCKETS WITH

BREAKERS.

NOTE #3 PLAN
/ I© COPYRIGHT 2018
@)1 @
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TYPICAL BUILDING "A” METER CENTER oATE_ 02/22/18

N.T.S. DRAWN BY:

CONSULTANTS, LLC ||®HEET: DRASING
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BUILDING "A” GENERAL NOTES:

1. EACH EXISTING UNIT IS FED WITH #1 AL CONDUCTORS.

2. PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX/WIRING TROUGH AND EXTEND FEEDERS AS
REQUIRED TO RECONNECT.
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES
ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S

GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED
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TYPICAL BUILDING "B” SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN BUILDING "B’ TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN BUILDING "B’ /ammi A\
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4’=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4’=1"-0" i

REFERENCE NOTES:

1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER ELECTRICAL DEDUCT
ALTERNATE 1", DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A \ y
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.

2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW

PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED.
3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER
6; AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER
CENTER.
4, SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.
5. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL

CD EXISTING. SERVICE 6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
MAST TO REMAIN

DRAWING NAME:

NOTE 43 TYPICAL BULDNG
"B” ELECTRICAL
PLAN
: ——— NEW 120/240V, 19, 400 AMP, NEMA 3R @ COPYRIGHT 2018

MODULAR METER CENTER, FOUR 100 AMP,

2 POLE METER SOCKETS WITH BREAKERS. REVISION DATE:

OI00I0

TYPICAL BUILDING "B" METER CENTER

N.TS. DATE: 02/22/18

DRAWN BY:
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SYSTEMS COMM. No. 1802
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BUILDING "B” GENERAL NOTES:
1. EACH EXISTING UNIT IS FED WITH #2 CU OR #1 AL CONDUCTORS.
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ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR:
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES
ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S

GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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REFERENCE NOTES:

1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT
ALTERNATE 1°, DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.

2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW N
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT N
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED. A

3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER \
AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER =
CENTER.

4. SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE \ y
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH
SURRQUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.
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5. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL.

6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
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REFERENCE NOTES:

1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT
ALTERNATE 1", DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.

2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED.

3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER
AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER

CENTER.

4. SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.

9. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL.

6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM

INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN BUILDING E”

SCALE: 1/4'=1"-0"

REFERENCE NOTES:
1.

UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT
ALTERNATE 1", DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.

DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED.
DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER
AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER
CENTER.

SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.

SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL.
INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES
ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S

GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819
(865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX

HTTP://www.tcarchitect.com

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT

2
¥

ZA

\S )/

DRAWING NAME:
TYPICAL BUILDING

"E” ELECTRICAL
PLAN

I© COPYRIGHT 2018

REVISION DATE:

DATE: 02/22/18
DRAWN BY:
COMM. NO: 1802
SHEET: DRAWING
e
21 oF 25
\




s r@%{ \ E@J r@%{ s

S r@%{ KE@J r@@%{ S

©le)
©ls)
ole
©l®)
O
©l®)

METER CENTER

S ISl \ Ud J f@%{ .

W

VIF

gl

Al ||

Al || <l

ﬁ He -

]

]

]
3l =

NEW
SA =)
NOTE. #4 \E / /H

[ca %
fl L 1 L 1
] =1

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

| g N IN L/ N NOTE#Q\FZ

Ol
O
\Z/
l
ELECTRICAL AND ADA PARKING RENOVATION SERVICES FOR

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - KCDC

Ly - I L _ P

=y
r=1
1=
r=

[T~ === T1

! -

NOTE. #1 ——{5A NOTE #1 i
| W,? -
i

TYPICAL BUILDING “F" FIRST FLOOR PLAN T o :

NOTE $4 77
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

NOTE #4

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES
ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S

GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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REFERENCE NOTES:

1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT
ALTERNATE 1”, DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.

2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW N
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT N
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED. N

3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER \
AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER —
CENTER.

4, SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE \ y
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.
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5. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL.

6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES
ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S

GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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TYPICAL BUILDING "G” SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR UNIT PLAN BUILDING 6"  TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR UNIT PLAN BUILDING "G"

SCALE: 1/8°=1"-0 SCALE: 1/4=1'-(" SCALE: 1/4°=1-0"
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REFERENCE NOTES: N
1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER ELECTRICAL DEDUCT
ALTERNATE 17, DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A —

SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR \ y
CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.

2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT

EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED.

DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER
AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER
CENTER.
4. SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE
<>_<D EXISTNG SERVICE FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PAINT TO MATCH

MAST TO REMAN SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.

5. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL.

6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES
ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR

OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S

GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
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SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
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CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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REFERENCE NOTES: N
1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT N
ALTERNATE 1", DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR \

CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY. N
2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW NN
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT
EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED. \ y
3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER

6; AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER
CENTER.

6; 4. SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE

FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL. PANT TO MATCH

SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE.

CD—A D——— xisine Serice 5. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL
MAST TO REMAN 6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE.
NOTE 3
DRAWING NAME:
— pry 9,9
] < NEW 120/240V, 16, 600 AMP, NEMA 3R MODULAR METER TYPICAL BUILDING

= ~ CENTER WITH 600 AMP MAIN BREAKER, 22,000 ALC. SIX FLECTRICAL PLAN

125 AMP, 2 POLE METER SOCKETS WITH BREAKERS.
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TYPICAL BUILDING "J" FIRST FLOOR PLAN u - u
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THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WAIVES

ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR
OTHER'S FAILURE TO OBTAIN AND/OR

PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR
PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM
FOLLOW THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO ANY
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
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TYPICAL BUILDING "J" SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN BUILDING "J" (5-BEDROOMS) TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN BUILDING "J" (5-BEDROOMS)
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6500 PAPERMILL DRIVE, SUITE 211
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919-4819
(865) 588-0860 (865) 558-9844/FAX
HTTP://www.tcarchitect.com

THOMAS CALDWELL, ARCHITECT
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DRAWING NAME:

) TYPICAL BUILDING
< 120/240V, 19, 400 AVP, NEA 3R MODULAR METER

_ .
u NOTE #1 ——5A] & \ ju N
i e NOTE #6 B ”” ELECTRICAL
— CENTER, TWO 125 AMP, 2 POLE (FOR PANELS ’JS’) ]

\
~ & TWO 150 AMP, 2 POLE (FOR PANELS 'J5') METER ;,/ PLAN
1

SOCKETS WITH BREAKERS. @ COPYRIGHT 2018

_ pan i
i u O——NOTE 6 REVISION DATE:
NEW

ole/e/®

REFERENCE NOTES:
1. UNDER BASE BID REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM WITH NEW DEVICE. UNDER "ELECTRICAL DEDUCT . ;
ALTERNATE 1”, DO NOT REPLACE EXISTING SMOKE ALARM, HOWEVER, REMOVE AND REINSTALL ON A pl Iy B
SURFACE MOUNT ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL TO ALLOW FOR
- CONNECTION TO A SURFACE RACEWAY.
TYPlC AL BU"_D'NG J METER CEN TER 2. DISCONNECT FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUTT WIRING AND SECURE FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW
PANEL. REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW PANEL AT THE SAME LOCATION RECONNECT
NTS EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AFTER NEW PANEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED.
RS 3. DISCONNECT WIRING FROM EXISTING METER CENTER AND SECURE. REMOVE EXISTING METER CENTER L n
AND REPLACE WITH NEW METER CENTER AS SHOWN. RECONNECT EXISTING WIRING TO NEW METER gd ol I Iy Al {r oL {5 DATE: 02/22/18
CENTER.
4. SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY. USE LEGRAND MODEL NO. 400 BAC-WH OR EQUAL. USE 90-DEGREE DRAWN BY:
FLAT ELBOW'S AT TURNS, LEGRAND MODEL NO. 411-WH OR EQUAL PANT TO MATCH FACILITY
BUILDING "J” GENERAL NOTES: SURROUNDING FINISH AS APPLICABLE. COMM. NO: 1802
1. EACH EXISTING 3 BEDROOM UNIT IS FED WTH #1 AL CONDUCTORS AND EACH EXISTING 5 5. SURFACE MOUNT SMOKE ALARM ON A ROUND FIXTURE BOX, LEGRAND 2338A-WH OR EQUAL. SYSTEMS
BEDROOM UNIT IS FED WITH #2/0 AL CONDUCTORS. 6. INSTALL WIRING CONCEALED IN ATTIC SPACE. .
#/ 7. RELOCATE EXISTING RECESSED LIGHT SWITCH AND SURFACE MOUNTING. EXTEND WIRING AS (ONSULTANTS, LLC SHEET DRAWZNG
REQUIRED.

TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN BUILDING "J" (3-BEDROOMS) TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN BUILDING "J" (3-BEDROOMS) : e op 25 £10
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